FARRINGTON MEMORIAL.

A SKETCH OF THE

ANCESTORS AND DESCERDANTS

OF

DEA. JOHN FARRINGTON

NATIVE OF

WRENTHAM, MASS.,

WHO IN 1786 REMOVED TO
CHINA PLANTATION, OR NO. 9,

DISTRICT OF MAINE,

AND SETTLED SEVEN MILES EAST OF THE PENOBSCOT RIVER.

INCORPORATED A8 ORRINGTON IN 1788. SET OFF AND INCOR-
PORATED AS BREWER IN 1812, SET OFF AND
INCORPORATED AS HOLDEN
IN 1852.

TO WHICH IS APPENDED THE GENEALOGY OF HIS WIFE.

CYNTHIA HAWES.

1899.
PUBLISHED BY THE COMNMITTEE.



Press of Southworth Bros.,
Portiand, Me.



PREFACE — FIRST EDITION.

IN Holden, Maine, on Friday, the 24th day of August,
1877, about forty of the grandchildren of Dea. JoHEN FaARr-
RINGTON, one of the first settlers of the town in 1786, assem-
bled at the home of MRrs. NANCY HART, his only surviving
child. While together, the subject of a family Reunion was
discussed, and an organization effected, one prominent object
of which was to collect and preserve records and incidents in
the history of the Farrington family. A President, Vice-
President, and Secretary were chosen, and it was proposed to
hold a Reunion on ‘“Wrentham Hill,”” Holden, in August,
187S. A Committee of Arrangements was also chosen to des-
ignate the day, issue invitations, etc.

The result of the invitations thus extended, was a gather-
ing, August 27th, 1878, of more than eighty of the family,
with a few invited friends. After an interchange of greet-
ings, and enjoying a bountiful collation, the Secretary read a
brief sketch of the Ancestors for more than two hundred
years, together with some genealogical facts of the past and
present. Others added reminiscences and anecdotes of the
Fathers, interspersed with singing. This Reunion was so
much enjoyed that it was voted to make the organization per-
manent, and to have the meetings continued annually.

The Reunion for 1879, held at the OLIVER FARRINGTON
homestead, Brewer, August 28th, was equally well attended
and enjoyed. It was voted to have the FFamily Records col-
lected and printed; and a Committee for this purpose was
chosen, consisting of

DANIEL FARRINGTOXN, Holden, Me.
JouN F. BLAKE, Winterport, Me.
ANNA E. FARRINGTON, Portland, Me.
REv. C. M. BLAKE, San Francisco, Cal.



In fulfilment of this trust, vour Committee hope this
work may meet the approbation of all. It goes forth with
the earnest desire that its circulation among the different
families of the name, scattered over our broad land, may
stimulate an interest, which shall result, ere long, in a com-

plete work, embracing all of the Farrington name and lineage
in the country.

As suggestive of sources of material for such work, we
have added an Appendix, containing genealogical sketches,
which we hope may prove not only interesting, but in other

hands, under favorable conditions, may lead to more thorough
and faithful research.

HoLpEN, ME., April, 1880.



PREFACE — REVISED EDITION.

Nearly two years ago, the call for copies of the Memorial
became so frequent that the question of revision was agitated.
As nearly twenty vears had elapsed since the original appeared,
and so many of the older cousins were passing away, some of
us felt, that, if a complete record was desired, immediate action
should be taken.

So, from among thgse interested and willing to aid in the
revision, Mrs. Emma F. Southworth and Albert R. Farrington of
Portland, with J. Herbert Bunce of Malden, Mass., were chosen
to serve as a committee. Blanks were prepared and sent to the
heads of families, with the request that they be filled out and
returned at once. Upon their return, commenced the work of
classification, which, with the indexing, has been done entirely
by Mrs. Southworth, and it is to her faithfulness that we owe
the success of this volume.

The committee, believing that the Memorial would be of
greater value if it contained pictures of Dea. John Farrington’s
children and their homes, have had half-tones made of all which
could be obtained, together with the house of worship which
they attended, and in which our ancestor served as Deacon for
many years. :

A careful research in the genealogical libraries reveals no
direct lineal connection with the Farrington ancestry, beyond
John of Dedham and the year 1646. TUntil, therefore, such con-
nection is traced and authentically established, the large number
of ‘“ Armorial Bearings,” worn by Farringtons in England, pre-
vents a decision by the committee, as to which of the “coats”
and ‘““crests’’ may belong to this branch; and as we believe that
the untarnished name of Farrington is able to stand alone before



vl

the world, it is thought wise to drop the description of the coat
of arms appearing in the former edition.

In order that future records may be made more nearly com-
plete, a blank page has been inserted at the close of each family’s
record; and the committee would suggest that each one make
note of all changes which may come to his knowledge. That
any, desiring to become members of the ‘““Sons and Daughters
of the American Revolution,” may know where to find the
necessary credentials, we have inserted the ¢ War Record”
of Dea. John Farrington. :
J. HERBERT BUNCE,

Sec. of Com.

PorTLAND, ME., July 25, 1899.



Ancestors of Dea. JOHN FARRINGTON.

John! Farrington was in Dedham, Mass., in 1646, where he
married Mary, the daughter of William Bullard, 1st, in 1649.
He was made a freeman, that is, joined the church, March 9,
1667, and his wife Mary was received into the church, May 16,
1652. He died in Dedham, Apr. 27, 1676. Children :

i. MARrY,? b, Jan. 26, 1650; m. John Pidge, Apr. 27, 1667.
ii. SARAILLZ b, July 1, 1652,
iii. JoHX,2 b. Feb. 25, 1654; m. Mary Janes, Sept. 24, 1677.
iv.  NATHANIEL,> b. June 6, 1656.
V. ELEAZER,> b. Eeb. 11, 1660.
vi. HANNAH,2 b. July 22, 1662,
— vii. DAXNIEL,2 b. Apr. 10, 1664.
viii. JupriTtnH,? b. June 1, 1666; d. Mar. 3, 1676.
ix. ABIGAIL,> b. Apr. 30, 1668S.
X. BENJAMIN,? b. June 15, 1672,

Daniel® (John!) b. Apr. 10, 1664, removed to Wrentham,
Mass., 1690, where he m. Abigail Fisher, Oct. 5, 1691. Children:
i. JEMIMA,3 b. May 11, 1695.
1i. ABIGAIL,? b. Oct, 11, 1696,
~iii. DANIEL,® b. Mar. 22, 1698-9.
iv.  Mircam,? b. June 1, 1700,
V. HANNAH,? b, Aug. 22, 1703.
vi.  ErLisHA,? b, Apr. 2, 1705.
vii., MARY,3? b. Sept. 22, 1706.
viii. Er1amn,? b. Mar. 14, 1709.
ix. Rurha,? b. Dec. 15, 1711.
— X. BENTAMIN,? b, Mar. 12, 1714-15,
xi. ATHEMAR,?> b. Nov. 18, 1717.
Benjamin? (Daniel,2 John!) m. Christiana Cox; died in 1772,
She died in 1803. Children:
— i Joux,* h, Oct. 20, 1756; m. Cynthia Hawes, July 14,

1788.
ii. StsAN,* b, —— ——; m. Benoni Cummings; d. Feb. 2,
1838, in Royalston, Mass. Had 11 children.
iii.  JEMDIA,* b. ——— ——; m. James Hawes. Had 6 chil-
dren.

iv.  HAXNNAH,*D. Mar., 1765, m. Thomas Fisher, Dec., 1786.
Lived in Templeton, Mass.; d. Oct. 15, 1826.
Had 10 children.



Dea. JOHN FARRINGTON and His Descendants.

————tte.

JOHN?* (Benjamin,? Daniel,? Johnl), was left at sixteen years
of age, by the death of his father, with the eare of his mother
and sisters. Worked as carpenter in Wilmington, Vt., in 1781, o
and in Claverack on the Hudson in 1784. Served in the army
during a part of the war of the Revolution. In 1786, in®
company with seven or eight others, emigrated to the District of
Maine, and settled seven miles east of the Penobscot River, in
what is now the town of Holden. Married July 14, 1788, in
Wrentham, Cynthia,* daughter of Daniel and Abiah (Braman)
Hawes, and went with her into a log cabin in the wilderness of
Maine. Here he labored to support a large family, and build up
society. Represented his district in the General Court of Massa-
chusetts, was deacon of the Church for many yvears, an exem-
plary Christian, a good husband and father. Died Sept. 30, 1843.
She died Oct. 13, 1840, aged 81 years. Their children were:

1. 1. SYLVIA,® b, Sept. 13, 1789.

2. il JOHN,® b. Feb. 4, 1791.

3. 1iii.  BENJAMIN,® b, April 27, 1792.
4. 1iv. DAXIEL,® b. Nov. 2, 1793.

5. V. Naxcy,® b. Jan. 17, 1795.

6. vi. SiLas,® b. April 15, 1796.

7. vil. OLIVER,® b. Sept. 18, 1797.

8. viil. CyxNTIIA,® b, Dec. 11, 1800.

9. ix. Prixy,’ b. July §, 1R03.

*For her line, see end of book.



THE OLD HOMESTEAD.

1
!
'






SYLVIA BLAKE.






SYLVIA and Her Descendants.

1.  Sylvia® (John,* Benjamin,? Daniel,> John') m. George
Blake,* and settled about one mile south of the old homestead.
She d. April 25, 1844. He d. in Hampden, Feb. 22, 1873, aged 89
vears. Children:

10. i. JouN FARRINGTOXN,® b. Nov. 12, 1808.
11, ii. SALLY HAYES,® b. Sept. 16, 1810.
12. ili. GEORGE WAsHINGTON,” b. Nov, 29, 1812; d. Dec.

14, 1839.
13, 1v, LEvVI ADDISON,¢ b, Sept. 25, 1815.
14, v, SAMUEL NEWELL,® b. Jan. 17, 1818.

5. vi. TaHOMAS FRAZIER,® b. July 15, 1820.

Vil. SYLVIA FARRINGTON,® b. Feb. 18, 1824.
viii. MyYRrA FISHER,® b. Sept. 27, 1829.

8. 1x. Eriza NEAL MURRAY,® b. Sept. 30, 1832.

10. John F. Blake® (Sylvia,® John,* Benjamin,® Daniel,? John?),
lived on the farm with his father, until 1851, when he sold to his
brothers and moved to Winterport; m. Oct. 7, 1847, Celestia, dau.
of John and Lucy (Gilmore) Wiswell, of Frankfort, Me. He d.
in Winterport, Mar. 16, 1885. Children:

72. i. HERBERT GILMORE BLAKE,” b. Oct. 8, 1852; d. Feb.
14, 1853.

73. 1i. GEORGE,” b. Nov. 1. 1859.

74, iii. HARRIET EL1zA,” b, Apr. 15, 1862; d. Mar. 20, 1878S.

73. George Blake,” m. Sept. 30, 1896; Ida Baker, of Winterport.
He is a tinsmith.

11. Sally H. Blake® (Sylvia,® John,* Benjamin,® Daniel,> Johnl)
m. July 17, 1845, Thomas Goodale, of Bucksport, a ship carpen-
ter. Moved to Lincoln, and in 1871 to Bangor, where he d. Jan.,
1875, aged 80 years. She d. Nov. 22, 1878, Children:

75. 1. GEORGE BLAKE GOODALE,” b. Feb. 20, 1848, in
Bucksport.
76. 1i. ETUGENE BODARE,” b. Aug. 2, 1851, in Bucksport.
77. 1il. ALICE MATILDA,” b. Oct. 20, 1853, in Bucksport.
78. iv. LooMis FARRINGTON,’ b. Dec. 30, 1857, in Lincoln.
= His line runs thus: John,> John,t Jonathan,? Edward,?2 William! Blake,

who, with Agnes his wife, and five children (William, James, Edward, John,
and Ann), came to Dorchester, Mass., 1630.



12 Descendants of Sylvia Blake.

75. George B. Goodale,” bank clerk in Bangor, m. Dec. 24;
1878, in Bangor, Sarak Hook, dau. of Frederick William and Sarah
H. (Davis) Shepard, of Houlton.

76. Eugene B. Goodale,” m. Feb. 27, 1889, in Boston, Ellen
Condon. He is a railroad conductor, residing in Cambridgeport,
Mass.

77. Alice M. Goodale,” m. Nov. 20, 1890, in Boston, Eben C.
Colby, of Bradford, N. H. He is an expressman, now residing
in Qakland, Cal. Children:

207. i. GEORGE W. CoLBY,® b. Aug. 28, 1891, in Oakland.

78. Loomis F. Goodale,” m. Feb. 20, 1884, in Bangor, Annie
May Gould, of Stillwater. They both studied at the University
of Maine. He is a civil engineer in St. Joseph, Mo. Children:

208. i. EDWARD BLAKE GOODALE,® b. July 25, 1888, in St.
Joseph.

13. Levi Addison Blake® (Sylvia,® John,* Benjamin,? Duaniel,*
Johnt), learned the carpenter’s trade in Brewer; afterwards set-
tled on a farm in Holden: m. Jan. 27, 1841, in Minot, Roxy
Wight, dau. of James and Abigail Farrington (Wight) Jordan, of
Waterford. In 1838 he sold his farm and moved to Hermon, and
in 1859 moved to Hampden, where he d. Oct. 15, 1894: she d. Nov.
7, 1895, aged 78 years. Children: '

79. 1.  AMELIA ISABEL BLAKE,” b, Deec. 2, 1842; d. Sept. 7,
» 1862,

80. ii. ErrA FINETTE,” b. Aug. 29, 1847.

81. iii. FRANCES ALMENA, b, Feb. 20, 1850; d. Apr. 29, 1876.

82, iv. ADbpA ELizA,7 b, June 24, 1854.

80. Ella F. Blake,” studied at Castine, and m. Oct. 11, 1877,
Capt. Hazen W. Jordan, of Trenton. They reside in Hampden.
Children:

209. i. HERBERT LESLIE JORDAX,® b. Oct. 25, 1882, in
Hampden,

82. AdaeE, Blake,"m. Jan. 2, 1882, Harvev Sawyer, of Hampden,
a carpenter; they resided in Brewer, where he d. Jan. 1, 1892,
aged 52 years. Children:
210. ELrLA BLAKE SAWYER,® b. Dec. 15, 1882, in Hampden.
211. ErTA HARVEY,® L. Sept. 15, 1886, in Hampden.

14, Samuel Newell Blake® (Sylvie,5 John,* Benjamin,?> Daniel,?
John!) lived on the farm with his brother Thomas until 1856,
when he sold to his brother and went to Winterport. He m.
July 3, 1861, in Bangor, Cynthia, dau. of Alfred and Elizabeth
(Proctor) Joy, of Ellsworth. He d. in Winterport, Mar. 30, 1871;
she d. in Belfast, Jan., 1880.



HOME OF SYLVIA BLAKE.






Descendants of Sylvia Dlake. 13

15, Thomas F. Blake® (Sylvie,> Johin,* DBenjamin,> Daniel,*
Johnl), remained on the homestead; m. Jan. 18, 1852, Lucy, dau.
of Page and Isther (Hosmer) Moore, of Winterport. IIe d.
Nov. 13, 1860.

16. Sylvia F. Blake® (Sylvia,® John,* BDenjamin,’ Daniel,? Johnl)
went to Lowell, Mass., in 1845, where she d. Mar. 18, 1880.

17. Myra F. Blake® (Sylvia,? John,* Benjomin,®> Daniel,® John!)
went to Lowell, Mass., in 1850. Resides in Brewer at the present
time, with her niece, Mrs. Sawyer.

18. Eliza N. M. Blake® (Sylvia,® .John,* Benjamin,> Daniel,?
Johnl), m. Sept. 14, 1852, Neweli S. Davis, of Ellsworth; she d.
Mar. 6, 1854, in Hampden; he d. in Minnesota in 1855. Children:

83. i. GEORGE BLAKE DAvis,” b. Dec. 6, 1853; d. Oct. 19,
1854.



JOHN FARRINGTON.



JOHN and His Descendants.

2. John¢ (John,* Benjamin,® Daniel,? John!), m. Louisa,* dau.
of Capt. Zenas and Sally (Mayo) Rogers, a native of Orleans,
Cape Cod, Mass., Oct. 1, 1826; settled on the farm with his fa-
ther, and lived there during his life. He led an unassuming
Christian life, was an upright citizen, a good husband and father,
loved and respected by all. He d. Feb. 23, 1867. His widow
moved to Portland with their son Zenas, in Oct., 1874, where she

d. Mar. 25, 1875, aged 70 years. Children:

19. 1. ARMINE LoOUIsA,® b, Jan. 23, 1828.

20. ii. JoHN MiILLs,® b, Nov. 21, 1829; d. Dec. 24, 1846.

21. iii. ANN Jupsox,® b. July 28, 1831; d. Feb. 8, 1832.

22. iv. ZENAS RoOGERS,® b. Mar. 31, 1833.

23. v. ANN ErizABETIL® b. Feb. 12, 1835; d. Feb. 29, 1836.
24. vi. Rurn ELVER,® b. Nov. 29, 1837.

25. vii., MARY ELIZABETH,® b, Aug. 16, 1839.

26. viii. SinAs HAWES,® b. Sept. 12, 1842; d. Deec. 28, 1846.
27. ix. EUNICE AMANDA,Sb. Aug. 16, 1844; b. July 23, 1846.

19. Armine L.° (John5 John,* Benjamin,® Daniel,? John!), m.
July 1, 1851, in Amierst, Thomas Simmons, of Penobscot. He
went to California in Dec., 1851; returned in 1854 and settled on
a farm in Holden, which he sold in 1869, and moved to Brewer,
where his wife d. Aug. 12, 1881. "His present residence is in
Orono. Children:

84. i. ANNIE LoulsA SIMMONS,” b. Aug. 23, 1855.

85. il. JoHnN FARRINGTON,” b. Jan. 11, 1857.

86. 1iii. Lucy MARIA,” b. Apr. 11, 1859.

87. iv. TnooyMas LUuTHER,” bh. Dec. 2, 1860; d. Apr. 8, 1869.
88. v. GEORGE ELVER,” b. Oct..2, 1863.

89. vi. WALTER LEwis,” b. Feb. 28, 1868.

84, Annie L. Simmons,” teacher, compositor in printing offices
in Bangor and Boston, and clerk in fancy goods store in Boston,
m. Apr. 28, 1884, in Brewer, George Edrick Elliott, of Syracuse,
N. Y.; heis a grocer in Somerville, Mass. - Children:

*Her ancestors were Zenas,$ Josiah,5 Elkanah,4 John,3 Joseph,2 Thomas!

R ers. who came to Plymounh Mass., with his son Joseph Dec 1620, in the
aytower.” He removed to Cape Cod about 1650.



16 Descendants of Jolhn Furrington.

212. 1. ALLEX EpRICK ELLIOT,® b. Sept. 15, 1885, in Som-
erville.
213. 1i. WILLIAM MAYO,® b. July 17, 1887, in Somerville.

85. John F. Simmons,” in 1879, went to Montana, where he
has been successfully engaged in wool growing; m. Aug. 18, 1889,
in Billings, Montana, Evelyn E. Getchell, of Bangor, a teacher
and crayon artist. Children:

214. 1. MARTHA VAUGINIE SIMMONS,® b. May 3, 1891, in
Big Timber.
215. 1ii. BESSIE EVELYN,® b. May 17, 1895, in Big Timber.

86. Lucy M. Simmons™ was in a store in Boston for some
years, and m. Nov. 21, 1888, in Somerville, Mass., Frank Willis
Jones, of Wilton, N. H., now a book-keeper in Boston. They
reside in Malden, Mass.

88. George E. Simmons’ is also a ranchman in Montana; m.
Nov. 9, 1893, in Melville, Montana, Mrs. Berthe Alice (Gurney)
Nash, of Belfast, Me.

89. Walter Lewis Simmons’ spent several years in Montana,
and in Feb., 1899, enlisted at Bangor, in the 7th U. S. Cavalry,
and is now at Havana, Cuba.

23. Zenas R.% (John,® John,* Benjamin,® Dantel,2 John?), grad-
uated at Williams College in 1861, with impaired eyesight, on
account of which he returned to the old homestead with his
father, teaching at intervals. He was deacon of the church at
Holden; during the civil war he spent several months in the
army under the Christian Commission; in 1874 he moved to
Portland, and entered the firm of H. H. Ricker & Co., wholesale
dealers in medicines and extracts. He was afterwards a member
of the firm of H. H. Nevens & Co., and in 1889, with Albert F.
Mann, formerly of Holden, engaged in the manufacture of house
finish, with the-firm name of Farrington & Mann. He was dea-
con of the Seamen’s Bethel Church, and an efficient helper in
its work, highly esteemed by a wide acquaintance, and a kind
and sympathizing friend; every good cause had in him an earnest
and reliable co-worker. He m. Aug. 29, 1865, Ella Frances, dau.
of Thomas Finson and Lucy (Foster) Rowe, of Eddington. He
d. Sept. 8, 1896; she d. Jan. 15, 1899, aged 53 years. Children:

90, 1. ALBERT ROGERS,” b. July 12, 1866.

91. ii. JoHN CUYLER,” b. Jan. 14, 1868.

92. 1iii. ABBIE Louisa,” b, Nov. 14, 1869.

93. iv. WiLrLiAM ROwE,? b, July 15, 1871.

94. v. FLORENCE MARsH,” b. Sept. 3, 1873; d. Aug. 10,
1882, in Cape Elizabeth.

95. vi. ELLA MARIAN,” b. Nov. 17, 1876, in Portland.

96. vii. HERBERT OSCAR,” b. Mar. 14, 1880, in Portland.



Descendants o' Jolhn IFarrington. i

90. Albert R." was a confectioner with George E. Sawyer for
six vears, then was emploved in the mill with his father till his
death, when he became a member of the firn.

91. John C.” went to Montana in 1834, where he is engaged in
wool growing at Melville.

92. Abbie L." graduated at the Portland High School in 1s88,
and since 1892 has been clerk for the Superintendent of the State
Reform School.

93. William R.," in 1891, graduated at the University of Maine
as civil engineer, and since 1804 has been Division Engineer with
the Massachusetts Highway Commission. He m. Sept. 4, 1896,
Annie E. Wise, of Brattleboro, Vt.

95. Ella M.” graduated at Portland High School in 1893, and
entered Mt. Holyoke College the same year, from which she
“graduated in 1899,

96. Herbert 0.7 graduated at Portland High School in 1898,
and entered the University of Maine.

24. Ruth E.% (John,®> John,* DBenjamin,® Daniel,? John!), m.
Jan. 19, 1860, George E. Rice, of Boston. They lived several
years in Bangor, where he was a jeweler; then moved to Boston,
to Lexington, Mass., thence to Maplewood, in Malden, where she
d. Dec. 25, 1889, Children:

97. 1. MARrIAN ELvaA RICE,” b. Nov. 26, 1866, in Lexington.

97. Marian E. Rice,” m. Sept. 23, 1890, John Herbert Bunce,
of Maplewood, who is a clerk in Boston. Children:

216, i. HAroLD RicE BUNCE,* b. Feb. 7, 1808; d. June 15,
1898.
25. Mary E.¢ (John,® John,* Benjamin,®> Daniel,> Johnt), re-

sided with her brother Zenas, in Portland, where she m. June 23,
1883, George H. Plummer, of Portland.



HOME OF BENJAMIN FARRINGTON.



BENJAMIN and His Descendants.

3. Benjamin® (John,* Benjamin,®> Daniel,? Johnl), settled on
a farm in Holden; m. Dec. 22, 1816, Betsey, dau. of Billings and
Lydia (Dupee) Brastow. He was one of the selectmen of the
town, and in 1844 represented the town in the State Legislature;
was taken sick while at Augusta, and d. at his home, Oct. 11,
1844. He was an exemplary Christian, and was respected by all
who knew him. His wife d. Apr. 14, 1872, aged 79 years.
Children:

28. 1. ErLiza ANN,® b. Oct. 25, 1817; d. Nov. 17, 1817.

29. ii. ALDEN BrRADFORD,® b. Sept. 18, 1818.

80. iii. NANcY BrasTow,® b. Sept. 4, 1820.

31. iv. BENJAMIN FRANKLIN,® b. Jan. 31, 1823.

32. wv. SusAnN EL1zA,% b. Aug. 1, 1824,

33. Vi BiLLIiNGS BrasTOWwW,® b, Mar. 12, 1826.

34. vii. THOMAS FISHER,® b. July 19, 1828,

35. viil. CHARLOTTE CYNTHIA,® b. Aug. 25, 1839; d. Mar.
1S, 1861.

29. Alden Bradford® (Denjamin,® John,* Benjamin,? Daniel,?
John!), settled on a farm near his father’s; m. Jan. 8, 1845, Sarah,
dau. of Jacob and Martha (Brewer) Holyoke, of Brewer. She
d. Apr. 8, 1853, aged 36 years. Children:

938. 1. FRANCIS BRADFORD,? b. Sept. S, 1847.

He afterwards m. Nov. 8 1854, Wealtha T., dau. of Col.
Daniel and Sarah (Gregory) Chase, of Atkinson. He was
for many years town clerk, collector and treasurer, first select-
man, also justice of the peace. Children:

99. ii. ALDEN JACKSON,” b. Nov. 13, 1855; d. Apr. 7, 1856.
100. iii. LizzieE SARAW," b. Apr. 24, 1857.

101. iv. HERBERT,” b. Sept. 28, 1860; d. Feb. 12, 1865.

102. v. WILBUR,” b. Sept. 28, 1860; d. Jan. 29, 1865.

103. vi. ARTHUR HEXRY,” b. July 27, 1362,

104. vii. JosiE MARIA,” b. Aug. 17, 1867.

98. Francis B." was clerk in the store of Farrington Bros., in
Brewer, for some years, and book-keeper in the store of S. M.
Miller, of Bangor; m. Sept. 12, 1870, Isabel A., dau. of George



20 Descendants or' Benjainin Foarrington.

and Jane (Nickerson) Wentworth, of So. Orrington. They lived
in Brewer. where he d. Oct. 1, 1887.  Chiidren:

217. 1. WALTER MILLER,” b. Sept. 2. 1872.

211, i,  ALBERT JAMES.” b, Jan. 1, 1879

219, iii. HaTTie L.,” b. Feb. 9, 1:34.

217. Walter M." is a watchmaker and jeweler, residing in
Pittsfield; ni. Nov. 15, 1893, Annie M. Dunn, of DBangor.
Children:

311. 1. HELEN LLOUISE,” b. Aug. 24, 1894; d. Sept. 10, 18394.

100. Lizzie S.,” m. Dec. 14, 1878, James Wallace Milliken, M.D.,
of Surry, Me., then the physician of Holden and vicinity, for
which he studied at N. Y. University. They afterwards moved
to Mendocino, Cal., where they still reside. Children:

220, 1. ALDEN JAMES MILLIKEN,” b. May 23, 1880, in
Holden.

221, ii. Iva JoserHINE,® b. Mar. 3, 1882, in Brewer.

222, iii. INEzZ CIIASE,® b. June 12, 1885, in Mendocino, Cal.
223. 1v. SADIE VEsTA,” b. Feb. 9, 1887, in Mendocino.

224, v. EL1ZABETH EvaXs,® b. July 27, 1889, in Mendocino.

103. Arthur H.,” m. Deec. 17, 1884, in Brewer, Hattie M. Whit-
ing, of Holden. He lives on the farm with his father, and also
has a store. Children:

225. 1.  EDITH MAE,® b. May 14, 1886.

226, ii. EARL WHITING,® b. Feb. 19, 1891; d. Mar. 7, 1895.
227. 1ii. BERNICE CHASE,® b. Sept. 29, 1892,

104. Josie M.,” studied at Farmington Normal School, and
taught for several years; m. July 10, 1894, Henry A.Wilder, who
is a miller and grain dealer, in Whately, Mass. Children:

228. 1.  SAMUEL ALDEN WILDER,® b. Feb. 16, 1896.
229. ii. CHARLES HENRY,® b. Feb. 14, 1897.
230. 1iii. JESSE FARRINGTON,® b. Mar. 8, 1898; d. Sept. 2, 1898.

30. Nancy B.¢ (Benjamin,® John,* Benjamin,? D.am'el,2 Johnt)
m. Dec. 31, 1846, Capt. Francis G. Arey, of Bucksport. He fol-
lowed the sea in early life; afterwards engaged in general mer-

chandise business in Brewer, where she d. Feb. 28, 1861. Chil-
dren: |

105. i. JuriA ELIZABETH AREY,” b. Apr. 17, 1850, in Or-
rington.

106. 1i. ELLEN MUNSELL,” b. May 3, 1852, in Holden.

107. iil. Eva LAWREXNCE,” b. Nov. 20, 1855, in Brewer.

108. 1v. JOSEPHINE,” b. Nov. 19, 1858, in Brewer.

105. Julia Elizabeth Arey,” m. April 17, 1836, John M.
Winslow, of Brewer.



Descendunts of DBejanin Farrington. 21

106. Ellen M. Arey,” m. Nov. 11, 1875, William R. Fernald. of
Winterport; she d. at that place Dec. 5, 1892.

31. Benjamin F." (Beijoning Jolhnt Benjaindn,? Daniel,* Jolinl)
lived on the home farm; m. Nov. 20, 1851, Laura Augusta, dau.
of Capt. Messenger and Ruth (Lumbert) Fisher, of Dangor, who
d. June 25. 1860, aged 34 years. Children:

109. 1. GEORGE MESSEXGER,’ h. Sept. 25, 1852,

He engaged in business in Brewer for several years;
returned to his farm in Holden to unite with others in
building the Holden Steam Mill; m. May 22, 1862, Nancy Jane,
dau. of Dea. Alexander Arno and Mary (Holbrook) Fisher of
Holden. He d. Feb. 21, 1885; she resides in Bangor.

109. George M.,” in 1869, entered, as clerk. the store of Far-
rington Bros., in Brewer, where he d. Oct. 23, 1855,

32. Susan Eliza" (Deiyjomisn,® Joloot Dewjaineiin,? Deiel,* Jolint)
m. Feb., 1866, Dea. Thomas B. George, of Orrington. She d.
July 25, 1877; he d. Aug. 27, 1885.

33. Billings B.% (Denjomin,® John,* Benjomin,’ Doniel,? John')
settled on a farm in Brewer, where he still lives; m. June 30,
1863, Eliza Judson, dau. of William and Almira (Copeland) Rog-
ers, of Holden. Children:

110. i.  MELLEN EDpDWARD,” b. May 24, 1864,
111. ii. Fraxk BiLLINGs,” b. Nov. 9, 1566.
112, iii. BEXNJAMIN EVERETT,” h. Feb. 27, 1:69.
113, iv. ROSELLA STUSAN,” h. May 7, 1872,

110. Mellen E." studied at the University ot Maine, and is a
draughtsman in the Bangor Foundry & Machine (‘o. He m.
Sept. 16, 1894, Deborah A. Swett, of Lincoln, who studied at the
Normal Academy of I.ee. Children:

231. 1. VERA AXNNIE," b. Nov. 12, 1805, in Oldtown.
232, 1i. LiLvriAX BERYL,” b. Feb. 27, 1898, in Brewer.

111. Frank B." remains on the farm with his father.

112. Benjamin E.” is the treasurer of the Savings Bank of
Brewer, and Agent of Fire Insurance Co.: m. June 12, 1895,
Sophia Jones Arey, of Brewer.

34. Thomas F.' (Dewjcuciin” Jolon,t BDenjancn Doawiel,* Jolid),
learned the carpenter’s trade in Bangor, wligre he worked for
some time, then engaged in the wholesale and retail hardware
business till 1369, when his place of business was destroved by
fire; in 1871, he moved to Somerville, Mass., where he has since
resided, being one of the prominent builders of the citv. IHe m.
Oct. 20, 1839, in Holden, Ann Maria, dau. of Col. Daniel and
Sarah (Gregory) Chase, of Atkinson. Children:



22 Descendants of Denjamin Farrington.

114. 1. LoTTIE MARIA,” b. Jan. 18, 1361, in Bangor; d.
Nov. 30, 1893, in Somerville. .

115. ii. CHARLEsS CHASE,” b. Sept. 12, 1862.

116. iii. HARRY THodas,” b. July 17, 1864.

117. 1iv. StUsiE EVELYN,” b. Dec. 26, 1867.

115, Charles C." learned the printer’s trade, at which he
worked for several years; was then employed in the office of a
large manufacturing concern in Boston; afterwards engaged in
journalistic work for eight years; has been, for five years past, a
member of the Board of Assessors of the city. He is now estab-
lished in the baking and catering business in Somerville; m. Oct.
28, 1896, in Springtield, Mass., Katherine, dau. of George F. and
Emma (Peabody) Williston, of Springfield.

117. Susie E.,” m. Sept. 7, 1892, in Somerville, Charles Wil-

son Prior, of Abington, Mass., who is an electrician. Children:
233. 1.  Ot1Iis ROBERTsS PrIOR,* b. Oct. 29, 1893.
234, 1ii. CHARLOTTE MARJORY,® b. May 30, 1895.

235. ili. GREGORY CHASE,* b. Dec. 5, 1896.



DANIEL FARRINGTON.






DANIEL and His Descendants.

4, Danielb (.Joli,* Benjonwi,? Deaniel,® Jolud) settled on the
farm adjoining his father’s. He was an industrious, faithful
man, a good citizen, readily espousing the side ot right; he lived
a consistent Christian life for over forty years, but, doubting his
own worthiness, did not join the church till two weeks before
his death, which occurred Sept. 21, 1873. He m. Nov. 2, 1817,
Charlotte, dau. of Zenas and Sally (Mayo) Rogers, of Orleans,
Mass. She d. Nov. 11, 1874, aged 77 years. Children:

36. 1. CHARLOTTE AMANDL,” b, July 31, 1818.

37. 1. SaLLy MAayo,® b. Jan. 13, 1820; d. Aug. 20, 1822,
38. iil. THOoMASs WILLIAMS,” b, May 19, 1822; d. Sept. 9, 1823,
39. iv. SARAHI MAYo,® b. July 20, 1824; d. Dec. 18, 1825.
40. . ABIGAIL AREY,” b, Mar. 10, 15206.

41, vi. DAXNIEL," b. Feb. 1, 1828,

12, vil. Rosixa,® b, Dee. 2, 1829.

43. viii. ELLEN ROGERs," b. Feb. 16, 1:32.

44, ix. DMyrA HoryaN,® . Sept. 22, 1835.

43, X. Exya WinsLow,® b, Oct. 20, 1837.

16, xi. AXNXN ErLizi,® b, July 6, 1839.

36. Charlotte Amanda® (Daniel,® John,* Dewjomin,® Daniel,?
Jolnt), teacher; studied at Gorham Seminary; m. Aug. 18, 1844,
Charles Morris Blake, of Holden, who graduated at Bowdoin
College in 1842, and went to Philadelphia, where he taught and
studied for the ministry. In 1551 he went to California, and
established a Collegiate Institute in Benicia. Afterwards went
to Chili, South America, where he labored several vears as mis-
sionary. He was engaged in the war of the Rebellion, much of
the time as chaplain in hospitals, where his wife was nurse;
he served as Post Chaplain in Arizona for a number of years
after the war closed. Afterwards he lived in San Francisco,
where she d. Oct. 7, 1387, and he d. June 3, 1803, aged 73 years.
Children:

118, i. CHARLEs Epwarb BLAKE,” b, Aug. 14, 1845, in

Holden. [phia

119, ii. CIHARLOTTE AMANDA,” b, Dec. 21, 1846, in Philadel-

120. 1ii. THOMAS ARNOLD,” b. July 27, 1848; d. Feb. 20,
1854, in Benicia, Cal.

121. iv. MARY ELLEN,” b. Nov. 4, 1853: d. Aug. 5, 1854, in
Benicia, Cal.

122. v. ANXNA MoRRIS,” b, Jan. 24, 1859: d. Nov. 4, 1860, in
Coudersport, Pa.



24 Desceidunts of  Daidiel Iarrington.

118. Charles E. Blake’ graduated at Yale College in 1865; com-
manded Co. H, 40th U. S. Col. Infantry in the Civil War; went to
Arizona in 1866, thence to California in 1868; graduated at Pacitic
Medical College, and settled in San Francisco as physician and
surgeon; m. June 10, 1874, in San Francisco, Martha, dau. of
James and Rachel (Lambert) Foster, of Dorchester, Mass. He
d. Jan. 17, 1894. Children:

236. 1. MARGUERITE MAY BLAKE,” b. Aug. 28, 1875.
237. ii. JEssicA FosTER,® b, Apr. 6, 1577,

236. Marguerite M. Blake® graduated in 1897 at Stanford Uni-
versity; m. Dec. 5, 1898, Ray Lyman Wilbur, of Riverside, Cal.
who also graduated at Stanford University in 1896, and completed
a course of study of medicine in 1899. They reside in San
Francisco.

119. Charlotte A. Blake” graduated at Elmira College in 1866,
went to Prescott, Arizona, and there m. Sept. 12, 1867, Heury
Adams Brown, of Riverside, Me. In 1872 she went to PPhiladel-
phia and studied at the Woman’s Medical College, and has since
had a large practice in San Francisco as physician and surgeon;
she was one of the prime movers in founding the Hospital for
Women and Children in that ecity. Mr. Brown is a banker, hav-
ing been in the employ of Wells, Fargo & Co., for more than
twentyv-seven years. Children:

232, 1. ADELAIDE Browx,® b, July 19, 1368, in Napa, Cal.
239, ii.  PHiLip KIxg,® b. June 24, 1869, in Napa, Cal.
240, iii. ITARRIET LANGDOXN,® b. Jan. 12, 1871, in Napa, Cal.

233. Adelaide Brown® graduated at Smith College in 1888, and
Cooper Medical College, of California, in 1892, spending a year
later in the N. E. Hospital for Women and Children, in Boston,
as interne, and later a year in Europe in professional study; re-
turning to San Francisco in 1894, she became a partner of her
mother, and is engaged in active medical practice.

239. Philip K. Brown® graduated at Harvard College in 1890,
and Harvard Medical School in 1803; has since that time spent a
year and a half in Europe in medical work, and is now in active
practice in San Francisco.

240. Harriet L. Brown® graduated at Smith College in 1801;
m. Sept. 5, 1894, Herbert II. Darling, of Troy, N. Y., a lawyer in
Boston. They reside in Brookline, Mass. Children:

312, 1. BLAKE DARLING,” D. Oct. 14, 1393,
313. i, ADELAIDE Browx,” b, Nov. 17, 1898S.

40, Abby A (Danlel,® Jolnt* Denjamin? Daniel* Johnt),
studied one year at Mt. Holyoke Seminary; taught school several
years; m. Mar. 16, 1848, Rev. Henry Sewall Loring, of Guilford,



Descendunts of Daiiel Farrington. 25

a graduate of Bowdoin College in 1543, and of Bangor Theologi-
cal Seminary in 1846. He was pastor in Ambherst nine years;
after preaching in Durham, Monmouth and Monson, he returned
to Amherst for six years: also preached in Phipsburg till 1879,
when they made a home in Winthrop, where she d. Jan. 1, 1887;
he lived with his daughter in Sidney, where he d. Dec. 17, 1892,
aged 73 years. Children:

123, 1. ApBY AMANDA LoRING,” b. Jan. 16, 1849; d. Apr.
21, 1851.

124, ii. HENRY MELVILLE,” b, Mar. 31, 1351; d. May 24,
1865, in Monson.

125. 1iii. CARRIE ELLEN,” b. June 7, 1833; d. Aug. 3, 1856.

126. iv. HATTIE MaRrra,” b, Mar. 19, 1=236; d. Apr. 18, 1865,
in Monson.

127. v. CHARLESSEWALL,

128. vi. Exd A CHARLOTTE,
1865, in Monson.

129, vii. HELEN ANDREWS,” b, May 18, 1866, in Monson.

b. June 19, 1859, in Monmouth.
" h. Mar. 28, 1364; d. May 15,

127. Charles S. Loring" graduated 1379, at the University of
Maine, as a mechanical engineer; engaged in machinist’s busi-
ness in Lewiston; m. Oct. 18, 1882, Jessie L. Fuller, of No. Liv-
ermore; he d. in Lewiston, Mar. 30, 1887. Children:

241. 1. BERTHA MAY LoRixa,” b, Oct. 31, 1883, in No.
Livermore.
242, 1i. CHARLES SEWALL,” b. June 22, 1887, in Lewiston.

129. Helen A. Loring,” after graduating at the Winthrop High
School in 1884, studied and taught music for several years; m.
June 24, 1891, Daniel Driscoll, ».D., of Winthrop, who graduated
at Bowdoin Medical School in 1883; practiced in Winthrop four
years and in Sidneyv seven vears; moved to Portland in 1897; is
on the staft of the Maine Eve and Ear Infirmary. Children:

243, 1. HENRIETTA AREY DRiscorLL,” b. Fel. 27, 1808,

41, Daniel’ (Danield Jolnt Dewjainin,® Daniel,? John!), a car-
penter; worked in South Royalston, Mass., and in Bangor. In
1851 went to California, and into the mines of Grass Valley;
worked at his trade in Benicia, and there m. July 15, 1854, Ann
Elizabeth, dau. of Goodale and Polly (Osgood) Silshy, of Am-
herst. Went to Yreka, and in 1361 returned to Grass Valley; in
1870 returned to Holden, and took his father’s farm, where he
lived till 1884, when he sold it and went to Oregon, and settled
on a farm at The Dalles, Wasco Co., where he d. Sept. 22, 1896,
and she d. Jan. 25, 1899, aged 67 vears. Children:



206 Descendants of Daniel Farrington.

130. 1. ELLEN MARIA,” b. Apr. 20, 1855; d. Sept. 18, 1855,
in Yreka.

131. ii. EDWARD SILsBY,” b. Sept. 6, 1856.

132. iii. GrAcIiA MELI1ssA,” b. Oct. 25, 1857; d. May 17, 1861.

133. iv. ARTHUR JUDsOX,” b. May 3, 1859; d. June 4, 1860.

134. v. HEeRBERTIRVING,” b. Sept. 11, 1862, in GrassValley.

185. vi. Lixcorx EVERETT,” b. May 22, 1867, in Grass
Valley.

136. vii. MyroxN DwiIcHT,” b. Apr. 22, 1871, in Holden.

131. Edward S.7 returned to California in 1874, as a teacher,
for two years; entered Amherst College in 1876, and after gradu-
ating in 1880, returned to California, and after studying at Hast-
ings Law School, was admitted to the bar in 1886. He is estab-
lished at Elko, Nevada; m. Aug. 14, 1892, at Salt Lake City, Mrs.
Celia Agnes Taber, of Elko.

134. Herbert 1.7 went to Oregon in 1884; m. Oct. 12, 1898, at
Stevenson, Wash., Lutie M. Sanford; he is a farmer at The
Dalles, Oregon.

135. Lincoln E.” graduated in 1898 at the University of Oregon.

136, Myron D.” is a farmer at The Dalles, where he m. June
30, 1898, Lida Johnson, of that place. Children:
244. i. DoxNALD HoMER,® b. May 31, 1899.

42, Rosa’ (Duniel,® John,* Benjamin,? Daniel,? John!) a teach-
er; went to California in 1851; m. Aug. 31, 1852, in Grass Valley,
Jeremy P. Stone, of Worthington, Mass.; they resided in Grass
Valley, where she d. Mar. 19, 1895, and he d. Jan. 2, 1897,
aged 70 years. Children:

137. i. MARION PIERCE STONE,” b. June 2, 1854.
138. ii. EXMMA SOUTHWORTH," b. June 24, 1862.
139. iii. HAROLD Ross,” h. Dec. 30, 1867.

140. iv. ANXNA RosA,” b. Nov. 24, 1872.

137. Marion P. Stone’ studied at University of California, at
Oakland, and has ever since been employed as teacher at Grass
Valley and Sacramento, where he now resides; m. June 2, 1378,
Minnie, dau. of S. G. and Emirette S. Lewis, of Grass Valley.
Children:

245, 1. EpxA LEwIs STOXNE,® b. Feb. 25, 1879.

246. 1i. MARIAN,® b. June 21, 1881.

247. 1iii. MALcoL)M,® b. Dec. 12, 1884.

248. iv. WiILLIAM,® b, Dec. 27, 1889.

249. v. HELEN,® b. Mar. 19, 1892.

250. vi. ROSE EMIRETTE,® b. Dec. 29, 1894, in Sacramento.
251. vii. KATHERIXE,® b. Dec. 6, 1897, in Sacramento.



HOME OF DANIEL FARRINGTON.






Descendants of Daniel Farrington. 27

138. Emma S. Stone’ m. Dec. 20, 1887, William Ilenryv Butler,
a farmer of Grass Valley, where they reside. Children:

252, 1. KARL WiLLiAM BUTLER,” b. Dec. 14, 1888, in San

Jose.
253. il. MERLE,” b. Aug. 23, 1892, in Grass Valley. [ley.
254, 1il, RosA FARRINGTON, b. Mar. 18, 1896, in Grass Val-

139. Harold R. Stone” m. Sept. 25, 1200, Carrie Frances Jor-
dan, of Sacramento, where she d. July 1, 1895. Children:

255. 1. MERVYN FARRINGTON STONE," b. Aug. 9, 1892,

In 1896, he went to Chicago, and is a deaier in hardwood
lumber and veneers; m. Jan. 1, 1897, Marienne Foster, of Chicago.

140. Anna R. Stone’ is in the Children’s Hospital, San Fran-
cisco, taking a course of training for a nurse.

44, Myra’ (Daniel,® Jolhn* Benjomin,* Dwidel,* Jolhn!) taught
school for five years; m. Sept. 6, 1357, Rev. Ephraim P. Roberts,
of Dorset, Vt., a graduate of Williams College in 1854, and Ban-
oor Seminary in 1857; they went as missionaries to Micronesia;
in 1861 returned and settled in White Salmon, Wash., as farmer
and home missionary, and afterwards moved to The Dalles, Ore-
gon. He d. Feb. 6, 1893, aged 65 years. Children:

141, 1. CHARLOTTE FARRINGTON ROBERTS,” b. Feb. 12,
1859, in Ponape, Caroline Islands.
142, 1i.  WILL1AM JACKSOXN,” b, May 13, 1860, in Ponape.
143. iii. ALBERT STURGES,” b. Apr. 29, 1562, in White Sal-
mon, Wash, [Wash.
144, iv. DANIEL HAWES,” b. Sept. 11, 1864, in White Salmon,
145, v.  THOMAS MAYO,” b. Jan. 22, 1867, in The Dalles, Ore.
146. vi. ANNA MARY,” b. Apr. 12, 1869, in The Dalles, Ore.
147. vii. ALICE LAURA,” b. Feb. 14, 1873, in The Dalles, Ore.
148, viii. EMMA STONE,” b, Jan. 13, 1873, in The Dalles, Ore.
149. ix. NELLIE LORING,” b. Jan. 25, 1880, in The Dalles.

141, Charlotte F. Roberts’ studied at Oregon State University,
and is a teacher.

142. William J. Roberts’ graduated at University of Oregon
in 1887, and at Massachusetts Institute of Technology in 1891, as
civil engineer, and is now Prof. of Civil Engineering and Mathe-
maties in Washington Agricuitural College, in Pullman, Wash.;
m. June 13, 1894, in Weyvbridge, Vt., Harriet Kitchel James.
Children:

256. 1. ARTHUR KiTCcHEL ROBERTS,® b, May 20, 1895, in Coi-
fax, Wash.
257. 1l. MARGARET,® b. June 11, 1896, in Pullman, Wash.



2N Descendants of Daniel Farriigton.

143. Albert S. Roberts’ studied at University of Oregon, and
is a wool grower and stock raiser in The Dalles, where he m. Dec.
25, 1887, Rose Freeman. Children:

258, 1.  ALLYN FREEMAXN ROBERTS,® b, Dec. 20, 1854,
259. ii. ErLviorr Paivie,” b. Dec. 2, 1891.
260. iii. LoREN CEeciL,” b. Dec. 22, 1894,

144, Daniel H. Roberts’ graduated at University of Oregon,
and is a lawyer in The Dalles.

145. Thomas M. Roberts’ graduated at University of Oregon,
in 1893, and Mass. Institute of Technology, as electrical engi-
neer, in 1898,

146. Anna M. Roberts’ taught school, and graduated at the
University of Oregon, in 189S8; m. Sept. 22, 1893, George R.
Stephenson, of Fulton, Ore., where they reside.

45. Emma W.% (Daniel,> Johi,* Denjamin,® Daniel® Johnt)
studied at Mt. Holyoke Seminary one year, and taught school;
m. Mar. 3, 1861, Rev. Francis Southworth, of Winthrop, who was
pastor in Holden, 18536-62; also preached in Deering and South
Paris; since 1865, he has been pastor of the Seamen’s Bethel
Church in Portland. Children:

150. i. FRANCIS BEXJAMIN SOUTHWORTH,” b. Jan. 27,
1862, in Holden.

151. ii. EDWARD,7 b. Apr. 12, 1863, in Deering.

152. 1iii. ALICE BRADFORD," b. Jan. 12, 1866, in Portland;
d. Aung. 24, 1866, in Winthrop.

153. iv. ALFRED," b. June 7, 1868, in Portiand.

154. v. CONSTANT,” b. Nov. 27, 1870, in Portland.

155. vi. MARY EMM4,° b, June 5, 1873, in Portland.

150. Francis B. Southworth,” President of Southworth Bros.,
and manager of printing department; m. Mar. 18, 1886, Jennie E.
McKusick, of Portland.

151. Edward Southworth,” manager of machinist department;
m. June 2, 1887, Mary Alice Plummer, of Portland, who d. Jan. 5,
1890; he m. June 17, 1891, Mary Harper Owen, of Portland.

-183. Alfred Southworth,” manager ot electrotype department:
m. Mar. 14, 1894, in Portland, Annie Butterworth, of Westtord,
Mass. Children:

261. i. HORACE ALFRED SOUTHWORTIL," b. Oct. 6, 1897.

154. Constant Southworth,” Treasurer of Southworth Bros.

46. Anna E." (Duniel,® Joln,* Benjamin,” Daniel,? Johnt) since
1830 has been Missionary under American Missionary Associa-
tion, to the colored people in North Carolina, — nine vears in
Wilmington, five years in Raleigh, two vears in High Point, and
two years in Oaks.



NANCY HART.






NANCY and Her Descendants.

5. Nancy’ (John,* Benjamin,3 Daniel,?2 John!) m. Jan. 7, 1817,
Jacob Hart, and settled three-fourths of a mile east of the old
homestead; he d. May 8, 1838, aged about 43 years; she d. Feb.
Children:

26, 1882,

41.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

i.
il.
iii.
iv.
'
vi.
vii.

MARTHA ANN HART,® . Oct. 18, 1817.

MARY MALVIRA,® b. Apr. 9, 1819,

JTLIA BRUCE,® b. Jan. 27, 1821.

NANXCY FARRINGTON,® L. Apr. 3, 1822.

CyYy~NTHIA HAWES,S b, May 15, 1824.

CHARLOTTA JERUSHA,® b. Jan. 28, 1827.

OTis BRADFORD,® b. Sept. 13, 1832; d. Aug. 31, 1834.

47. Martha A. Hart® (Nancy,’ John,* Benjamin,® Danzel,2 John!)
m. Dec. 31, 1840, Randall Bates, of Holden; a carpenter; they
lived in Dedham until 1866, when they moved to Brewer, where
she now resides; he d. Jan. 14, 1889, aged 72 years. Children:

156.
157.
158.
159.

160.

1.
1i.

iii.

iv.

OTis BRADFORD BATES,” b. Oct. 81, 1841, in Holden.

JULIA FRANCES,” b. Jan. 10, 1846, in Dedham.

ERVING RANDALL,” b. Apr. 21, 1850; d. Dec. 26,
1869, in Brewer.

HEXNRY FISHER,” b. Aug. 20, 1855; d. Jan. 4, 1856,
in Dedham.

LAURA AXNA,” b, Feb. 17, 1858; d. Sept. 4, 1869, in
Brewer.

156. Otis B. Bates,” during the War of the Rebellion, served
two or three years in the 18th Me. Regiment; m. July 19, 1863,
Nancy, dau. of Michael and Wealthy (Phillips) Mann, of East
Dedham; lived in Brewer; in 1874 moved to her father’s farm in
East Dedham, and later to East Bucksport, where he d. Jan. 12,

1887.

262.

263.
2064,
265.

i.

1i.

iii.
iv.

Children:

HERBERT FrRANCIS BATES,®* b. July 29, 1866; d.
Sept. 4, 1868, in Brewer.

AGXNEs LOUISE,® b. Dec. 3, 1870.

HARRY RANDALL,® b. July 8§, 1877, in E. Dedham.

ALICE MABEL,® b. May 17, 1879, in E. Dedham.



32 Descendants oy Nuwey Hart,

263. Agnes L. Bates,” m. Apr. 21, 1204, in Brewer, Willis Mad-
docks, of East E(.Mington: he is a telegraph operator in East
Holden. Children:

314, 1. AvIs CAROLINE MADDOCKS,” b, July 14, 1895, in E.
Holden.

157. Julia F. Bates,’ m. Jan. 17, 1870, .Alvalh Greenleaf Skinner,
of Brewer, a house carpenter: she d. Jan. 3, 1395. Children:
266. 1. EDWARD \ALVAH SKINXNER,” b. Oct. 25, 1871.
267. 1.  WILFRED WALLACE,” b, Aug. N, 1874,
268. 1il. FRANK BATESs,” b, Mar. 31, 1873; d. Oct. 30, 1879.

269. 1v. AXNA MAay," b. May 183, 1883.

266. Edward A. Skinner® is a journalist; m. June 15, 1893,
Pearl R. Fox, of Stillwater; they reside in New Rochelle, N. Y.

267. Wilfred W. Skinner* is a traveling salesman, in New
York City.

48. Mary M. Hart’ (Nancy,> John,* Benjamin,? Daniel,? John!)
m. May 19, 1842, Walter Kirby Spofford, of Georgetown, Mass.
He bought her father’s farm, where he still lives; a manufaectur-
er of last blocks; she d. Feb. 5, 1898. Children:

161. 1. CHARLES BRAMAN SPOFFORD,” b, Aug. 17, 1845,
162. i1. MARcIA ELizABETH,” b. Mar. 22, 1859.

161. Charles B. Spofford’ is engaged in business with his
father; m. Sept. 19, 1877, Josephine Amelia, dau. of Putnam and
Eliza (Fitts) Wilson, of East Holden.

49, Julia B. Hart® (Nuncy,® John,* Benjamin,? Daniel,® John!)
a tailoress; was an invalid for more than fifty years, residing at
her mother’s, where she d. Deec. 2, 1890.

50. Nancy F. Hart® (Nuncy,® John,* Benjamin,® Daniel,® John')
was a dressmaker in Lowell, Mass., from 1845 to 1863; then went
to San Francisco, Cal., where she m. Oct. 7, 1874, Hugh Forsman,
of Ohio, a cabinet maker; he d. 1885; she d. May 25, 1895.

51. Cynthia H. Hart’ (Noncy,5 John,* Benjamin,3 Dantel,? John?')
m. Dec. 21, 1847, Edwin Bradford Bates, of Holden, a carpenter;
settled in Dedham; he was lieutenant in the Sth and the 15th
Me. Regiments. They moved to Haverhill, Mass.,, where she d.
July 6, 1897,  Children:

163. 1. CHARLOTTE ELIZABETH BATES," b, Aug. 26, 1851.
164, ii. DMYRA ALICE,” h. Aug. 8, 1854; d. Oct. 11, 1854.
165. iii. ALvax PresToxN,” b. Aug. 27, 1835.

166. iv. HELEN MARIA,” b. Nov, 16, 1858.

167. v. WiILLIE HARRISON,” b. July 6, 1860.



HOME OF NANCY HART.






Desceindants of Nancy Iurt. 33

163. Charlotte E. BRates,” m. Nov. 23, 1870, Greenleaf N. Dole,
of Georgetown, Mass.; a shoe manufacturer in Haverhill, Mass.
Children: :

270. 1. Arrtocnk G. DoLg,” b, Aug. 18, 1874; d. May 8, 1876.
271. 1. ERNEesT G.,° b, July 14, 1878; d. Sept. 14, 1879.
272. iil. BERXNICE L.,” . Dec. 14, 1880.

165. Alvan P. Bates,” m. Sept. 15, 1833, in Lowell, Mass., Cora
A. Perkins, of Dedham. They reside in Bangor.

166. Helen M. Bates,” m. June 21, 1883, in .\tkinson, N. II.,
Arthur T. Stevens; he is a fish dealer, and resides in Haverhill,
Mass. Children:

273. 1. Howarp WAYNE STEVENS™ b, May 10, 1885; d.
July 23, 1887,

274, i1,  ARTHTUR EARL,® b, Apr. 17, 1891.

275. iii. FRANK EUGEXNE,” b. June 10, 1893,

167. Willie H. Bates,” m. Oct. 16, 1884, Alice 1. Teuney, a
teacher of the piano; he is a shoe cutter, and resides in Brad-
ford, Mass. Children:

276. i. ALickE CEciLE BATES,® b, July 31, 1886.

277. 1i. RurTH HaMirToXN,® b. July 11, 1898,

52. Charlotte J. Hart® (Nuncy,® John,* Benjamin,? Daniel,*
John!) m. Mar. 4, 1850, Rowland Wheeler, of Bangor; she d.
Sept. 13, 1852; he d. Dec. 14, 1863.



FIRST HOME OF SILAS FARRINGTON.



SILAS and His Descendants.

Silas® (John,* Benjamin,®> Daniel,? John!) settled on a farm
half a mile north of the old homestead; m. Feb. 14, 1822, Comfort
C., dau. of Jonathan and Elizabeth (Salter) Roberts, of Frederic-
ton, N. B.; in 1828 he moved to Bangor, where he was a carpen-
ter; he made several voyages as ship’s carpenter; while em-
ployed at Newcastle, he d. Oct. 16, 1841; she d. in Bangor, Jan.
30, 1854, aged 54 years. Children:

54. 1. JOHN FISHER," b. Jan. 17, 1823, in Holden.

55. ii. HARVEY LooMrs,® b. May 20, 1825, in Holden.

56. iill. HERMON STINsON,® b. May 27, 1829, in Bangor.
57. iv. CHARLES HEXRY,' b. Oct., 1832; d. in Bangor.
58. v. Fraxcis JAMES,® b. Oct. 18, 1836; d. Oct. 11, 1837.
59. vi. ALBINA ANN,” b. Oct. 23, 1838, in Bangor.

54, John F.b (Silas,> John,* Benjumin,> Daniel,? John!) a car-
penter and master-builder; m. May 5, 1850, Ann Sarah Williams,
dau. of Philemon C. and Louise S. (Magoon) Parsons, of Sanger-
ville; lived in Bangor till 1838, then moved to Boston, where he
d. Jan. 31, 1888. Children:

168. i. LOUISE MARIA,” b. Nov. 18, 1852, in Bangor.

169. ii. PAMELIA BATTLES,” b. Aug. 24, 1855, in Bangor.

170. 1iii. WiILLiaM PaArsoxs,” b, Aug. 31, 1857, in Bangor.

171. iv. ARTHUR EVERETT,” b. Aug. 5, 1860; d. June 9,
1882, in Boston.

172. v. MARIETTA TEXXNEY,” b, Jan. 1, 1364, in Boston.

173. vi. JouN Epwarbp,” b. July 20, 1:65; d. Oct. 27, 1865,
in Boston. [1863.

174. vii. ANNIE SEDGWICK,” b. Mar. 21, 1:67; d. Sept. 14,

168. Louise M., ni. Jumne 18, 1885, in Boston, Brackley Shaw,
of Montreal, Can., a dealer in leather; they removed to Boston,
where she d. Nov. 2, 1800. Children:

278. i, MARGERY LOTISE SHAW,® b. Apr. 24, 1886, in Mon-
treal.



36 Desceidants of Nilus Farrington.

169. Pamelia B.,” teacher, m. Oct. 7, 1391, in Boston, Brackley
Shaw. Children:
279, 1. HrerLeN HastiNGs Sitaw,” b, Feb. 26, 1203, in Bos-
ton.
220, ii. RoBERT MALCOLM.™ b. June 16, 1897, in Boston.

170. William P.7 is a grocer: m. July, 1590, Mary Williams, of
Boston. Children:
281. i. ArTHrr EvererT, b, Oct. 3, 1893.
252, ii. HarorLp NEAL," b, Mar. 18, 1897.

55. Harvey Lootis® (Silus,> JJoln,* Denjomin,? Daniel.? Jolid)
machinist; went around Cape Horn to California in 1849, worked
in the mines, and at his trade in San Francisco, in the lumber
business and ranching: m. Mar, 15, 1858, in Dangor, Georgianna,
dau. of Thomas and Sarah (Homer) Goodale; in 1360, in company
with his brother, he established an iron foundry in Stockton,
Cal. where he d. Dec. 23, 1587. Children:

175. 1. MAYE GOODALE,” b, Apr. 2, 1860.
176. 11. GRACE HOMER,” b. Feb. 18, 1863.
177, ili. ALBERT Loods,” b. July 6, 1870.

175. Maye G.,” m. Jan. 28, 1883, in Stockton, Albert Rolland
Bogue, who is an attorney at law. Children:

283. i. GEORGIA FARRINGTON BOGUE,® L. Feb. 23, 1884,
il. CHARLES YOLLAXND,® b. May 3, 1886,
iii. AVERY GALEXN,® b. Oct. 5, 1806.

I
&

7]
Ot

176. Grace H.,” m. Dec. 3, 1890, in Stockton, Theodore J.
Steiny, who is an assayer. Children:
286. 1. Jvurits HoMER STEINY,” b, Feb. 23, 1892,
287. il. LooMIis FARRINGTON,® b. Aug. 5, 1893,

177. Albert L." studied at the San Francisco Business College,
and is an accountant.

16. Hermon S.* (Silas,® John,* Denjamin,” Daniel,® John!)
learned the trade of moulder in Bangor; went to California in
1549, and has been in company with his brother Loomis in
Stockton, in his various pursuits; m. Sept. 1, 1879, in Stockton,
Mrs. Sarah Spencer Houch, daughter of Charles and Eunice
(Spencer) Nichols, of E. Greenwich, L. I.; he d. Apr. 26, 1899,

59. Albina A.% (Silas,® Joln,* Benjamin,? Daniel,? John!') went
to California in 1858; . Sept. 6, 1859, in Stockton, Thomas Sedg-
wick, of New York, who lived on a ranch near Stockton, where

he d. Jan. 22, 1874, aged 41 years: she resides now in Berkeley.
Children:



Descerdants of Silas Farrington.

oY
i |

8. 1.  EDWARD SEDGWICK,” bh. June 5, 1860.
0. ii., Rose EMERY.” b. Dec. 11, 1864,

150. iii. CoarrLrs ELpERT,” b, Nov. 12, 1871.
181. iv. Toodas FARRINGTON,” b, May 12, 1875,

178. Edward Sedgwick," studied at Mass. Schiool of Teclhinolo-
¢y, in the railroad department; is now travelling through South
America for the Lubricating Oil Co., of Pittsburg.

179. Rose E. Sedgwick,” m. Dec. 30, 1893, in Berkeley, Edward
Douglas Keith, who is a clerk in the California Institute for the

Deaf, Dumb and Blind; she also taught in this Institute before
her marriage. Children:

283, 1. MADELINE FARRINGTON KEITH,” b. Aug. 8 1895,
in San Francisco.
289, ii. RoOskE SEpewiICKk,” b. Sept. 2, 1306, in San Francisco.

180. Charles E. Sedgwick," graduated in 1803, at the Univer-
sity of California; for two yvears was with Thompson-Houston
Electric Co., of Schenectady, N. Y., and is now in their employ
in San Francisco.

181. Thomas F. Sedgwick, graduated in 1295 at the Univer-
sity of California, in agricultural department, and is now in
charge of the agricultural department of the school for native
boys in Honolulu, II. I.; he is engaged in experimental agricul-
ture, and has succeeded in raising tomatoes, which have never
before been raised in the Islands.



OLIVER FARRINGTON.



OLIVER and His Descendants.

e ——————

7. Oliver® (John,* Benjamin,® Daniel,2 John') m. Nov. 11, 1822,
Hannah, dau. of Dea. Lot and Hepzibah (Skinner) Rider, of
Brewer, where he bought a farm; he was a firm advocate of the
right, foremost in moral reform, unswerving, yet peace-loving,
in his defence of what he believed to be the truth, even when
standing alone; as a Christian citizen he was esteemed by all
who knew him; he d. Sept. 16, 1863; she d. Dec. 18, 1893, aged
90 years. Children:

60. 1. HENRY MARTYN,® b. Jan. 12, 1824.
61, il ANN Louisa,® b, Oct. 29, 1825.

62. 1iil. HANNAH JANE,S b. Oct. 3, 1827.

63. iv. JOSEPH RIDER,® b. May 3, 1830.

64. V. SARAH ELIZABETH,® b. May 17, 1832.
65. vi. CrARIssA ELVIRA,S b. Oct. 25, 1834.
66. vili. CHARLES OLIVER,® b. May 4, 1837.
67. viii. EDWARD PAYsoN,¢ b. Sept. 24, 1839.
68. iX. GEORGE SHEPARD,? b. June 14, 1842.
69, X. CAROLINE AMANDA,® b. Apr. 15, 1845.

60. Henry M.5 (Oliver,®> John,* Benjamin,? Daniel,> Johnl)
from 1854 to 1876, was engaged with his brother Joseph in the
manufacture of bricks; he m. Apr. 18, 1861, Deborah, dau. of
Jonathan and Delilah (Swett) Baker, of Orrington; she d. Dec.
6, 1865, aged 42 years. Children:

182. i. JEXNIE LoUIsE,” b. Jan. 4, 1862.
183. 1i. HEXNRY BAKER,” b. Nov. 26, 1865; d. July 28, 1883.

He m. Sept. 29, 1869, Susan D., daughter of Jeremiah and
Susan (Graves) Colburn, of Orono; he served the town as
selectman, overseer of the poor, and assessor, for twenty years:
was deacon of the First Congregational Church for twenty
vears; he has lived on his father’s farm since 1866; his wife d.
Feb. 4, 1398, aged 70 years.

182. Jennie L.” has taught the school in the district where she
lives for thirteen years.



10 Lrcscendints o Oliver Farrington.

61. Anne L." (Oliver,” Johint DBenjondiicy Doniel,” Joloh a
teacher; m. Sept. 25, 1854, Rev. Williman Ladd Jones, of Minot,
who graduated at Bowdoin College and Bangor Seminary; they
sailed around Cape ITorn: he preached in Yuba and ITumboldt
Counties, also in Benicia and Oakland: was president of Oahu
College, ITawaiian Islands from 1878 to 1883, and pastor in Clov-
erdale from 1883 to 1897: present residence is Pomona, Cal.,
where she d. Feb. 12, 1899.  Children:

184, 1. Myrox IHExRY JoxNEs,” b, Dec. 14, 1855, in Camp-
tonville. ‘

185, i, CAroLINE ELizApBeETI," b, Jan. 10, 1858, in Camp-
tonville.

186, iii. WiLL1AM FARRINGTON," b. Jan. 11, 1860, in Eureka.
187, iv. ITarorp McKEAN,” . Oct. 20, 1363, in Eureka.
183, v. WaLpLAck LixcoLx,” b, Sept. 19, 1863, in Eureka;

d. Aug. 7, 1870, in Brewer.

184¢. Myron H. Jones,” studied at the University of Califor-
nia; was for many vears bookkeeper in a mercantile establish-
ment in Ionolulu, I. I.; and is now DBursar of the Military
Academy in San Rafacl, Cal. 7

185. Carrie E. Jones,” artist, teacher in Oahu College, . I.:
m. June 30, 1885, in Cloverdale, ("al., Frank Eugene Adams, of
Vernon, N. Y., a graduate of Amherst College, who is engaged
in citrus culture, in Pomona, Cal.  Children:

200. 1. MynroX Fraxcis Apays~ b, Dee. 28, 1886, in Hum-
boldt, Ia.

91, 1. CARO ANNELLE. b. Oct. 10, 1389, in [Tumboldt, 1a.

292, iil. EUGENESEYMOUR,” . July 23,1802, in Pomona.Cal.

155. William F. Jones™ studied at Oahu College, H. 1., and
graduated at Medical College, San Francisco, 1885, and was In-
terne in the city hospital; since 1887 has heen physician in San
Rafael; m. June 29, 1880, in Santa Rosa, Mettie Ware Irwin.
Children:

203. i. TFArrinegroxN LApD JoxEs,™ b, June 3, 1890.
204, ii.  ALLIsON WARE,™ b. Sept. 15, 1804,
205, iil. MILDRED MARVIN,Y b, Oct. 23, 1806,

187. Harold McK. Jones’ studied in Oahu College, II. 1., and
Dental College in Oakland: practiced dentistry nine years in
Cloverdale; since 1206 in Pomona: m. Nov. 28, 1805, in Clover-
dale, Ella Louise Shaw.,

62. Hannah Jane" (Oliver,” Jolin,t Benjondn? Daniel,* Jolhint)
was a teacher for many vears in Brewer and vicinity; also in the
State Reform School: lived in the old home with her sister
Clara, where she d. Jan. 7, 1899,



HOME OF OLIVER FARRINGTON.






Descendauds o Olicer Farrdgton. 41

63. Joseph R.% (Olirer,” Joln,2* Denjaiin, Doniel,* Jolon!)
taught school several winters; engaged in the brick business
with his brother ITenry: he was deacon of the church in Brewer:
m. Oct. 11, 1855, Ellen Elizabeth, dau. of Dea. Edward and Me-
linda (Snow) Iolvoke, of Brewer; in 1571 he was appointed
superintendent of the State IFarm at Orono, and instructor in
agriculture; in 1380 he was appointed superintendent of State
Reforin School, South Portland, where she d. Feb. 23, 1895, aged
63 years; he d. May 30, 1397. Children:

189. . ARTHUR MANLY,” b, Sept. 22, 1356.
190. 1i.  SARAI PERKINS' D, Nov, 19, 1838,
191. iii. Epwarb HoLYOKE,” b. Dec. 20, 1860.
192, iv. OLIVER CUMMINGs,” b, Oct. 9, 1864,
193. v. HorAck PARKER,” . May 26, 1367.
194, vi. WaLLACE RIDER,” b, May 3, 1871.

189. Arthur M." graduated at the Maine State College in 1876,
and at Cornell University in 1879, and is now veterinarian in the
U. S. Department of Agriculture, and lecturer in veterinary de-
partment in Columbian University, Washington, D. C.: he m.
Oct. 22, 1883, in Orono, Addie Powers. Children:

296, . HeLeN,” b, Dec. 7, 18386, in Gartield, N. Y.
297. 1. LToeL,” b, Jan. 21, 1890, in Washington, . C.
208, 1iii. GLADYS,™ b, Sept. 13, 1892, in Washington, D. C.

190. Sarah P." graduated at State College, and taught in the
Reform School; m. Nov. 20, 1883, in South Portland, George Per-
kins Merrill, of Auburn, Me.; he graduated at the State College;
and is now Protfessor of Geology in National Museum, Washing-
ton, D. C.; she d. Oct. 4, 1894, in South Portland. Children:

299. 1. JOsEPH FARRINGTON MERRILL,™ D. Nov. 3, 1884, in
Washington, D. C.
300. ii.  ANXNE ManrcGanreT,” b. Feb, 7, 1888,
301. i1, MILDRED IHHASTINGS,™ b, Nov. 7, 1884,
302, iv. Ruri, b Aug. 7, 1891, in South Portland,.

161, Edward H.” graduated at State College, also studied at
Yale College; he is now Professor of Dairy Husbandry in the
University of Wisconsin: m. Jan. 2, 1890, in Woodbury, Conn.,
Maud Wycoft, who d. Mar. 26, 1896, in Madison, Wis., aged 32
years: he m. .JJune 1, 1898, in Chicago, Margaret Tate.

192. Oliver C." graduated at University of Maine, also studied
at Yale University, and is now Professor of Geology in Univer-
sity of Chicago, and is in charge of the Field Columbian Muse-
um: un Aug. 6, 1896, in Gioversville, N. Y., Clara Adaline Brad-
ley, who is a teacher of musie.

193. Horace P.” graduated at University of Maine, and is
teacher of manual training in Newark, N. J.



42 Descendants or' Oliver Farrington.

194. Wallace R." graduated at University of Maine; m. Oct.
26, 1896, in Honolulu, H. I., Catherine McAlpine Crane, of Cali-
fornia, who is a graduate of Stanford University; he is a jour-
nalist in Honolulu, H. I. Children: [D. C.

303. i. Joseru RIDER.,® b. Oct. 15, 1897, in Washington,
304. ii. RuTH,® b. Jan. 22, 1899, in Honolulu, H. I.

64. Sarah E.% (Olirver,> John,* Denjamin,®> Daniel,> John!)
studied at Farmington Academy, and taught school; m. July 17,
1854, Rev. George Augustus Perkins, of Farmington, a graduate
of Bowdoin College and Bangor Seminary; they went as mission-
aries of the American Board to Marash, Turkey; returned in 1859,
on account of ill health; four years later, they went to Constan-
tinople, where he was professor in Robert College; returned in
1865; they had a family school for boys in Gorham for five years;
he was pastor of several churches in New Hampshire and Ver-
mont, and d. in Wendall, Mass., May 15, 1895, aged 68 years.
Children:

195. 1. WiILLIAM ABBOTT PERKIXS,” b, Nov. 26, 1861, in
Brewer.

196. ii. HERBERT FARRINGTOX,” b, Oect. 18 1864, in Con-
stantinople, Turkey.

197. iii. CARROLL AUGUSTUS,” b. Nov. 17, 1870, in Gorham;
d. July 11, 1897, in Boxboro, Mass.

195. William A. Perkins’ graduated at Bowdoin College in
1883, at Andover Theo. Seminary in 1885, and spent one year at
Yale Theo. Seminary, and one year at Harvard University; he
has been for six years sub-principal of high school, Lynn, Mass.;
m. Sept. 6, 1893, in Boxboro, Mass., Mary Louisa Burroughs.
Children:

305. i. ELIZABETH,® b. Dec. 7, 1895.
306, ii. Marrox ALICE,® b. June 8, 1897.
307. iii. THEODORE,® b. Nov. S, 1898.

106, Herbert F. Perkins® graduated at Yale College in 1887;
he was engaged several years in manufacture in Chicago,
and is now agent for McCormick Harvesting Machine Co.; he m.
Dec. 14, 1892, in Chicago, Margaret Dana Head. Children:

308, 1. FRANKLIN HEAD,® D. Sept. 4, 1894,
300. ii. MARGARET,® b. Mar. 27, 1896.
310. iii. HELEN,® b. Mar. 27, 1896.

g5, Clara E.¢ (Oliver,> John,* Benjanmin,’ Daniel,? John!) went
to California in 1856, living with her sister for five years; in 1891
she went to North Carolina, spending part of two years in Ra-
leigh with her cousin Anna, assisting in the missionary work
among the colored people; she lived with her sister Jane in the
old home, where she d. Jan. 2, 1899.



Descendants of Oliver Farrington. 13

66. Charles 0.® (Oliver,® John,* Benjamin,® Daniel,? John!)
was engaged many yvears in general merchandise business in
Brewer, with his brother Edward, under the name of Farrington
Bros.; is now dealer in hardware; m. July 14, 1867 Sarah Bras-
tow, dau. of Joshua and Sarah (Brastow) Chamberlain, of
Brewer. Children:

198. i. JoHN CHAMBERLAIN,’ b. June 2, 1868; d. Oct. 18,
1869.
199. 1i. ALICE MARY,’ b. Deec. 7, 1369.
200. 1ii. CHARLES CHAMBERLAIN,” b. June 16, 1874; d.
: July 217, 1876. (1876
201. iv. LAWRENCE JOsHUA,” b. Aug. 27, 1875; d. Apr. 28,
202. v. DaANA CHARLES,” b. June 30, 1878S.

67. Edward P.° (Oliver,> John,* Benjamin,> Daniel,? John!)
was a merchant; also treasurer of the Brewer Savings Bank for
nearly twenty-four years; m. Dec. 20, 1866, Georgianna, dau. of
Washington and Sarah (Hall) Hall, of Brewer; he d. Dec. 21, 1894.

68. George S.¢ (Oliver,® John,* Benjamin,? Daniel,? John!)
was a grocer in Bangor; m. Jan. 24, 1867, L.aura Anne, dau. of
Myrick S. and Lydia (Batchelder) Jackson, of Bangor; he d.
Nov. 28, 1896. Children:

203. i. SArAH EpiTha,” b. Apr. 25, 1870.
204. ii. GRACE LyYDIA,” b. Aug. 25, 1873; d. Feb. 28, 1879.

203. Edith S.” m. Oct. 5, 1898, Henry George Fiske, of Natick,
Mass., where he is engaged in the rubber business; her mother
resides with her.

69. Caro A.% (Oliver,> John,* Benjamin,?> Daniel,? John!) taught
the same school in the district where she lived for ten consecu-
tive years; m. Mar. 31, 1881, Myron W. Jones, of Minot, who is
a ranchman, residing in Denver, Colorado, where she d. Aug.
15, 1896.



o, T

A TxaHf K2 .#A..ns.t

,,,/,,,,,,,,,,/,,,,/,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,//,///,/,,,,,,,,,,/2,,,//,,2,,,,/,,2/,,2,,,,,2,,,,2 v

AVUALALL VNG

’ ,,////5///55/,5555,5,::,,;5/,,m)/,ﬁ/////5,5552552,//::,:i
ca B R A 4 h. aw. M.w;‘?

PLINY FARRINGTON.






CYNTHIA ROGERS.

8. Cynthia®> (Joln,* Dewjainin,” Dantel,* Johnl) m. Oct, 20,
1841, John Rogers, of Troyv, where she lived until his death,
which occurred Apr. 23, 1852: she then moved to Holden; d.
Apr. 12, 1864,

PLINY and His Descendants.

9. Pliny?® (Joln,* Benjamin,® Daniel,® Jolhn!) settled on a farm
three-fourths of a mile south of the old homestead; he was also
a house builder; m. Apr. 22, 1837, Lucetta, dau. of Dea. William
and Mercy (Atwood) Rogers; she d. May 20, 1848, aged 41 vears;
he m. Nov. 2, 1848, Ellenor Soper, dau. of Robert and Lucy
(Robbins) Hubbard, of Bucksport; he d. May 1, 1856: she (. May
8, 1866, aged 43 years. Children:

70. 1. GEORGE BENAIAILY b, Aug. 25, 1849,
71, i, SEwALL PrLixy,” b. Nov.-21, 1853; d. Aug. 21, 1874.

70. George B." (Pliny,> John* PBeujwinin,® Daniel® Johnl)
furniture painter in BDangor, where he m. Oct. 10, 1872, Lavinia
Jackson, dau. of Simeon and Lavinia (Jackson) Richardson, of
Parkman: in 1875 he purchased a farm in Garland, where he lived
till 1886, when he returned to Bangor: he is now a sash and door
maker. Children:

205. 1. WALTER AMORY,’ b. Apr. 16, 1874, in Bangor.
206. ii. ViorLa ELEAXNOR,” b. June 17, 1880, in Garland.



HOME OF PLINY FARRINGTON.






WAR RECORD.

DEA. JouN FARRINGTON served in the Revolutionary War,
1776-77, according to the following certificate found in the
Massachusetts State Records : —

COMMONWEALTIT OF MASSACHUSETTS.
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY.

REVOLUTIONARY WAR SERVICE
OF

JOHN FARRINGTON.

JoHN FARRINGTON. — Appears with rank of Private, on Mus-
ter and Pay Roll of Captain Samuel Cowell’s Co.,
Col. L. Robinson’s Regiment; Suffolk and York
County Regiments; Enlisted Jan. 29, 1776. Time
of Service, 2 mos., 4 days. Residence, Wrentham.

Vol. 18, p. 15 1-2.

Appears with rank of Gunner, on Mus-
ter and Pay Roll of Capt. Perez Cushing’s Co.,
Col. Craft’s Artillery. Enlisted Nov. 9, 1776; Dis-
charged May 8, 1777. LResidence, Wrentham.

~

I'YOZ. 38, - 55-72,

COMMONWEALTIL OF MASSACIHUSETTS.
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY.
BosToxN, Mass,, May 23, 1805,

I certify the foregoing to be true abstracts from the
Record Index to the Revolutionary War Archives, deposited
in this Office.

( —— Witness the Seal of the Commonwealth,
| SEAL | ‘
——’ Wi, M. OLIN,

SNecretariy.



GENEALOGY OF CYNTHIA HAWES,

Wife of Johnt* Farrington.

—1. Edward! Hawes in Dedham, Mass. M. 1648. He d. June
28, 1687, in Wrentham. Children:
—I. DAXNIEL.?
ii. JOHN.?
11i.  LyDIA,?> m. Gay.
iv. NATHANIEL.?
V. HANNAH,2 m. Mason.
vi.  ABIGAIL,> m. Vales (Fales).
vii. DEBORAH,2 m, Pond.

viil. JOSEPH.2

2. Daniel? (Edward!) m. Feb. 11, 1677, Abiel (Abiah?) Gay.
Children:
i. MARY,3Db. Sept. 17, 1679; m. Ebenezer Ware, Feb. 13, 1700.
ii. ABIGAIL,® b. Nov. 15, 1681; m. Theophilus Mann, Feb.
28, 1703.
—1il. DANIEL,? b. March 30, 1684.
iv. JOSIAH,® b, April 6, 1686; d. Oct. 1760.
V. HEZEKIAH,? b. Nov. 22, 1688; d. July 2, 1777.
vi.  Rurh,?® b. July 3, 1691; m.Wight.
vii. BENJAMIN,? b. March 14, 1696.

3. Daniel® (Daniel,? Edward') m. Beriah Mann, Dec. 20, 1710,
d. Jan. 15, 1763. He was a prominent citizen of Wrentham.
Children: '

—1. DANIEL,* b. Oct. 4, 1711.

ii. SAMUEL,* b. Jan. 7, 1713.
1lii. PELATIAH,* b. Oct. 8, 1714.
iv. MosEgs,* b. Aug. 28, 1716.

V. AARON,* b, April 13, 1718.
vi. IcHABOD,* b. Sept. 18, 1720.
vii. TiydorHY,* b. June 21, 1722,
viii, BERIAH,* b. March 20, 1724.
ix. JosiaH,*b. March 20, 1724.
X. MARY,* b. Feb. 11, 1726.

xi. JoseEprH,* b. March 21, 1728.

4. Daniel* (Daniel,? Daniel,? Edward') m. Sept. 21, 1756, Abiah
Braman. Children: ‘
i. DaAXIEL,® b. May 22, 1757; d. Aug. 8, 1811.
—1i. CYNTHIA,S b. Jan. 28, 1759; d. Oct. 13, 1840. [1840.
iii.  ABiA1r,® b. Dec. 28, 1760; m. Isaac Clewley, d. Dec. 26,
iv.  SIiLAs,® b, May 14, 1763; d. May 29, 1773.

5. Cynthia® (Daniel,* Daniel,’ Duniel,? Edward') m. July 14,
1788, John Farrington.



APPENDIX.

THE FARRINGTON nanme dates far back in English history.
First called in the old Saxon, Ferndon, signifying Fern hill.*
There is an ancient town called Farringdon in Berks County,
west of London. There is a township named Farrington in
Lancaster County; and a parish of the same name in another
part of England.

The name is also found among the nobility of the Kingdom.
Ffarington of Warden and Ffarington of Woodvale were lineal
descendants of John de Ffarington, in the time of Henry 1I1I.
His will is dated 1549. The motto of his ‘‘ Armorial Bearings,”’
was ‘“‘Domat Omni« Virtus.”

The name appears subsequently, knighted or ennobled: as Sir
Anthony Farrington 1766: Sir Anthony Farrington, son of Charles
Farrington was made Baronet 1818: Sir Henry Maturin Farring-
ton, who inherited as third Baronet: Sir Henry Anthony Far-

rington, of Blackheath, County of Kent, fourth Baronet, Oct. 4,
1834. '

In the list of passengers for New England on the ship Hopewell,
London, April 1, 1635, is found the name of ‘“ Edward Ffarring-
ton, aged 47, and his wife Eliza, 48, with their children, Sarah, 14,
Matthew, 12, John, 11, Eliza, 8. These names appear in the
Lynn records, ‘“ Edmund and Elizabeth.”” He was one of the
projectors of a settlement on Long Island, 1640. And among
“L. 1. papers,’”’ leading the signers of a Declaration, is the name
Edward Farrington, with — ‘““his mark.” He seems to have
returned to Lynn, and d. Jan. 2, 1671.

Matthew? went with his father to L. I., — there probably m.
and had children, — names and number unknown. Returned to
Lynn and had

SARAIL? b, Feb. 13, 1658; d. Jan. 6, 1659.
WiLL1AM,? b, May 6, 1660.

SARAIL? b, June 15, 1663.

THrorHILUS,” b. Aug. 13, 1666.

* ¢ Kach ‘wick’ or ‘ham’ or ‘stead’ or ‘tun’ took its name {rom the kins-
men who dwelt together in it; the ‘ham’ or home of the Billings would be

Billingham, and the ‘tun’ or township of the Harlings would be Harling-
ton.”—(J. R. Green’s ¢ History of the English People.”)



H2 Appendia.

John® removed to I.. I., 1640 ; m. Eliza, probably had children

there. Returned to Lynn, and d. May 2, 1666. TIe had
EpwARrDp,? b, July 5, 1662,
JonN,? b. March 7, 1664.
JAcCOoB,? h. July 22, 1666.

A John Farrington was soldier in brave Capt. Gardiner’s com-
pany, and was wounded in the great battle of Dec. 19, 1675.

Matthew? of Lynn, son of ’\Idtthew (?) had:

SARAH,* b, Feb. 1, 1676, d 1677
SARAH,* b, Sept. 20, 1677
MARTIIA,* b, May 2, 1()79.
SAMUEL,* b. Sept. 29, 1681.

This Matthew was freeman, 1691, at the same time with his
brothers (?) Theophilus and William.

William,3 son of Matthew,? of Lynn, had a son William,* b.
May 16, 1674.

Edward3 of Andover son of John= has descendants in Andover,
Maine.

Jacob of Andover d. 1667, leaving widow — Eliza, who m. Nov.
14, 1667, Mark Green. (?)

Thomas of L. I. may have becn of the Lynn branch.

One William Farrington was in Boston in Revolutionary times,
— one of the Boston Tea-party in 1773, — whose ‘mcestor came
from London.

Nathaniel,? son of John 1 has descendants in Dedham, Mass.
Lineage runs thus: Jonathan,? b. Nov. 5, 1799; Ebenezer,* b, May
13, 1734; Reuben,® b. Oct. 16, 1764; Charles," b. March 5, 1807;
Charles Henry,” b. Oct. 18, 1831, who is Town Clerk of Dédham,
— lately possessed of land which had descended to him direct
from John,! 1646, [d. 1882.]

Elijah,3 of Daniel,? of Wrentham, has descendants in that town.

There are many of the name in Warren, Me., descended from
Abner Farrmoton b. in Dedham, 1752, doubtless grandson of
John.!

Dr. James Farrington, b. Oect., 1791, at Conway, N. H. Edu-
cated at Fryeburg, — the son of Jeremiah who tformed, with
others, a settlement on the Saco river, at those towns; — grandson
of Stephen, one of the first settiers of Concord, — state senator,
and member of the 25th Congress.

Henry Farrington, soldier in Louisburg affair in 1746. Sergeant
Thomas Farrington in the samc expedition.

Amos Farrington of Lynn, m. Sarah Upham of Chelsea, Sept.
26, 1788,

The Vermont branch claim descent froin Daniel? of Wrentham.

The family is widely scattered. We know of them in Maine,
N. H., Vt.,, Mass., N. Y., Penn., Ohio, Tenn., Missouri, ITowa,
Cal., Nevada and Arizona.



CHURCH IN HOLDEN.






INCIDENTS.

Several other settlers caimne from Wrentham with Dea. John
Farrington, or at about the same time; these were, so far as we
can learn, Silas Winchester, Ebenezer Fisher, Isaac Clewley,
Jacob Hart, David Mann and Samuel Gilmore. These were
closely connected, Mrs. Hart and Mrs. Winchester being sisters
by the name of King, and Mrs. Clewley and Mrs. Farrington
were sisters by the name of Hawes. As there were no roads ex-
cept for ox-sleds, or for riding on horseback, when they wished
to visit each other, a man would fasten a half-hogshead upon his
sled, place a chair within it, and his wife and small children
would ride in safety. It is told that Mrs. Farrington rode from
Brewer, where they left the vessel which brought them from
Boston, upon the back of a cow!

They made a straight road directly East from Penobscot river,
for nearly eight miles, making their first settlements upon the
hill-tops; Mr. Clewley tock a farm adjoining Mr. Farrington
(which was afterwards occupied by Daniel® and Danielf), Mr.
Winchester and Mr. Fisher across the road from them, and Mr.
Hart on the next hill East, while Mr. Mann and Mr. Gilmore
occupied a range running parallel, nearly two miles to the North-
east.

The log house which was Mr. Farrington’s first home, was sit-
uated across the drive-way from the present house, a little
further from the road, at the extreme left of our picture. One
summer morning, he arose early and went out, leaving the door
open, and presently a bear walked in, and after looking around,
put his fore-paws upon the bed, where the wife and little children
lay, and then peaceably walked out again.

The present house was built in 1796. Meetings were held in
the large kitchen, and school in the room at the right, for many
years, till the school-house was built in the west corner of Mr.
Winchester’s farm.

Their oldest son, John, lived in two states, Massachusetts and
Maine; two counties, [Tancock and Penobscot; and three towns,
Orrington, Brewer and Holden; and «lways upon the same farm.

Daniel Farrington and Jacob Ilart (who afterwards married
Nancy Farrington), and perhaps others, were engaged in the
“War of 1812, and participated in the famous ‘‘Battle of
ITampden,” Sept., 1814.

ADDENDA.

Page 27, after No. 257, read No. 315, James Donald, b. July 10
1899.



54 Appendic.

Inventory of the Estate of John Farrington

of Dedham.

At a County Court held at Boston July 25° 1676 Administra-
tion unto the Estate of John Ffarington late of Dedham dec! is
granted unto Mary his Relief and John Ffarington his Sonn,
they bringing in an Inventory of s 4 Estate upon Oath & giving

Security to administer according to law.

as attest Js* Addington Clerk.

An Inventory of the Estate of John Ffarington late of Ded-
ham deceased. Taken by us whose names are hereunto Sub.

scribed.

One great Coate & suite €3 another great Coate 15s a
home spun suite £1 an old horsy suite 8s a wast-
coate & breeches 8s stockings 6s shooes & bootes £1
hatts 8s caps handkerchiefs and neckeloths £1

In Silver €15: 18s: 1d bookes €1

In the parlour

A Bed a boulster 2 pillows a Pr of blankets a paire of
sheets a bedstead and bedcord £8 10s

A cupboard £1 looseway 2: 6d: 4 glass bottles 3s Two
Stone Juggs & three galley potts 2s a warmin pan
8s a table 16s and Jointed Stools 1: 6d

Upon the parlour Chamber

A Bedstead £1 3s a paire of curtains £1 10s seven
sheets £3 10s Lynen Yarne €3 Cotton Yarne £1 12s
yarne at weaving £2 5s glasses 2s a chest 10s lynen
cloth 15s a Table Cloth 63

Fifteen new napkins £1 10s Six other napkins 6s
another table cloth 6s Two pillow coats 6s A cover-
let £115s arug 15s another rug 15s a Basket 3s
hops 5s

in the fire roome

A cupboard 12s a table & forme 8s Six chaires & three
cushions 10s an houre glass with some small things
in the cubbert 2s a smoothing Iron and 2 -heaters
58 a poole & firepan 2s a pair of andirons 12s a
trammel 5s

A paire of Tongs 2s a Spitt 1: 6d three brasse kettles
€2 10s two skillets 7s 2 Iron potts & hooks €1 nine
pewter dishes and a bason <1 14s three pewter
potts two cups a vinegar & a Suckling bottle and
Some old porringers 14s

A paire of scales 55 weights 1s Trenchers 2s spoons 1s
6d Nine small wooden dishes Ts three bowles &
foure trayes 6s a dripping pan 5s a tinning pan 1s
5 cheese falls 5s a washing Tub 55 2 koolers 6s Two
small milk koolers 2s three pales 5s cheese presse
4s a pigion nett 8s an old barrell 1s

8 07 00
16 18 01

8 10 00

2 10

14 15 10

7 01 00

216 00

6 08 06

306 6



Appendia:.

In a Little Bedroom

Four paire of sheets«¢3 three paire of sheets & a single
sheete £2 10s a course table cloth & a wallett 7s a
Bed & a bed blancket & a paire of sheets a boulster
& bedstead & pillow £7 a Trundle bed as it stands
£1 sheeps woole 6s cotton woole 4s cheste 9s a
small remnant of lynen cloth s

Upon the Chamber over the fire roome

A Bed two boulsters a coverlid a paire of sheets £6
Another bed and boulster coverlid three blanckets
& a paire of sheets €4 10s Six bushels of Indian
meale 10s a Keeler & noo sives 2s Seven old tubbs
8: 6d a small parcel of hoase Yarne 1: 6d

A tubb & some salt in it 2s for a parcel sheep’s
woole 28 cheeses 16s 8 sacks £1 12s a buckskin 3s

In the Cellar

One powdring tub & barrell 7s beefe 7s porke £3 butter
12s the butter tub 2s suit 58 greese & candles 8s
earthen vessels 1: 6d three beere vessels 5s two
wooden bottles 1: 6d

Upon the Garrett

Twelve bushels of mault £1 8s Sixteene bushels of Rye
£3 4s: 9 bushels pease 1-11-6d one bushel of wheat
& a bag 6: 6d hemp & flax £3

Indian Corne £12 Two woolen wheels: Two Lynen
wheels Two paire cards & two reels £1 Soape &
Sope tub 2s in lumber 4s

Debts due the Estate

Abroad

Three acres of Barley £9 Two acres of Rye £6 A piece
of Indian Corne at home £7 Four acres of Indian
Corne at farme £14

Another piece of Indian Corne £3 10s a peece of
wheate 1: 2: 6d pease £2 Seven acres of rye at
purgatory plaine £7: 17: 6d wheate 1: 2:6d

A paire of traies, teem & whipletree chains 4s Two old
ropes 6s an old fann 2s a lanthorn 2s Two brasse
skimmers 3s a hamm 1s three broad howes £1 7 6d
Two peese hocks 1:6d and breaking up howe 1: 6d
a Ditching spade 5s their scoupits 3s: 6d Six axes
14s Three forkes 3s

Two Dung forks 5s beetle & wedges 4: 6d Irons for a
greate plough <1 a hand saw 3: 6d two wimbles
and chezel 3s a Cross cutt saw 10s a halfe bushel 2s
a frying pan 2s Sickles 7s two old bridle and halter
& an old panniell 4: 6d A Saddle 10s a pillion 5s

A shackle for a plough: two pins 1s small howe 2s
Irons for a plough 15s Thirty bushels of barley at
Boston £4:10s Two Sythes 58 a cart & wheels &
yoake shackle & pins £4 a cart 10s a slead 5s

nd

15 2 00

11 17 00

215 00

5 04 00

10 10 00

13 06 00
15 00 00

39 10 00

12 02 06

2150

316 6

10 08 00



56 Appendiz.

Two ploughs i5s a paire of Iron traies heines & whiple-
tree chains 10s fine oxe yoake £1 a turnbial Cart &
wheels €2 T'wo plougs chains 15s a lumber chain
15s An Iron Crow 10s a harrow 10s teeth for a

Dragg 10s old collers 2s

Two ploughs more 15s two brakes 3s a ploughshare 6s
Two muskets £2 two carbines €1 2s a sword & belt
10s powder & lead 3s poultry 5s 412 00

Foure oxen €16 Seven cowes £20 one foure yeare old
steere £3 Two three yeare old ¢4 10s foure two

-1

08 00

yeare old £7 two yeare old £2 10s 53 00 00
Ffour horses €12 A two yeare old colt €1 10s A grind-
stone 3s swine £6 his meadow at Natick «8 27 15 00

His meadow as fowle meadow £3S his meadow in broad
meadow €3 swampy meadow and upland that he
first purchased of Mr. Stoughton €20 another parces
purchased since of Mr. Stoughton lying on the Mill
brooke €20 71 00 00

One and Twenty acres of upland at low plaine £40 Six
acres of cedar swamp €8 one hundred Thirty foure
acres of wood land neere Medfield £14 Sixteene
acres of upland neare Natick £9 66 00 00

Six acres of upland at the falls £6 his land at the great
plaine £4 Six acres of upland lying by the side of
his home lott £12 four acres of upland at ponesit £8
and five acres at ponesit £4 & 2 acres at ponesit €2 36 00 00

Att Purgatory plaine upland meadow & swamp €25 his
lands and rights at Wrentham £35 60 00 00

Iis lands and rights at Deerfield €45 for the lot which

was Daniel Makins with the common rights and

swamps £35 80 00 00
His lands upon the wigwam plaine £28 his rights in a

tracte of land beyond Wrentham purchased of

James Thorp £110s A chest at Hartford with a

Rug paire of sheets plow chain & divers small

things amounting to £4 for corne upon the land

at ponesit £2 10s 36 00 00
IIis house lott dwelling house out houses & common
rights €170 Two paire langwells Ts 170 00 00

PDue from Estate £3 6s 0d
Summe Totall 825 08 01

Subscribed by Peter Woodward
Richard Ellis
Nathanael Stearnes

Mary IFfarington & John Ffarington her Sonn made oath in
court July 28 1676 that this accot presented to the court contains
a Just and true Inventory of the estate of her late husband & his
father John Ffarrington dec! to the best of their knowledge and
that when they know more, they will announce it.

as attest Jas Addington Clerk.

Compared Auge 12¢ 1676. Ja* Addington Clerk.



INDEX.

Birth Name Residence Husband’s Name Page
1889......Adams Caro A................. Pomona, Cal............. 40
1892...... Eugene S. .............. ‘ e e 40
1852 ..... Frank E.................. s RO PTPRR 40
1886 ..... Myron F..... ... “ AR e 40
1852 .... Arey Ellen M........... ........ Winterport .............. .......Fernald.. ........... 20
1855 ... Eval................. ... Brewer. ... 20
1822 ... Francis G. .............. R 20
1858 ... Josephine................. R SRR 20
1850 ... Julia E................... . Winslow...... ... 20)
1870...... Sophia J. .....ccc..o. B P Farrington ........ 21
1823...... Baker Deborah............ ....... AP * -39
1880 ...... Ida oo . Winterporte. oo Blake .. 211
1870.....Bates Agnes L. ................... E. Holden.. .................... Maddocks ........ 31
1886G...... Alice C..ooroniiiiieee. Bradford, Mass.............. ... ... 33
1879 ...... Alice M. ... ... E. Bucksport................... . 31
1855...... Alvan P............ ... Bangor................. .. 32
1851... .. Charlotte E. ........... Haverhill, Mass. .. ......... Dole ....c............. 32
1822...... Edwin B................. . e 32
1850...... Erving R. ............. Brewer. ... 31
1877...... Harry R................ E. Bucksport ........... . ... 31
1858...... Helen M. ................. Haverhill, Mass............... Stevens.............. 32
1855...... Henry F..ooooeeieeee. Dedham.................. . 31
18606...... Herbert F...........c... Brewer ... 31
1846...... Julia Fo ..o “ Skinner 31
1858...... Lauia Anna............ e 31
1854 ...... Myra A............ co.ee..Dedham ... 32
1841...... Otis B...oooo ol E. Bucksport............... 31
1817 Randall.................... Brewer ... e 31
1898 . RuthH.........o.oo.... .Bradford, Mass............... ... ... 33
1859...... Willie H...oooooeoe . ' B RS TP TR ITPPPTO P 32
1854..... Blake Ada E................. ... Brewer....... .. ... Sawyer ... ....... 12
1842 ... Amelia I......... ... Hampden ................. . ... . 12
1859...... Anna Morris...cc....... Cowdersport, Pa. ........ ... ... 23
1845 ... Charles E., M.D. ..... San Francisco, Cal............... ... ... 23
1819...... Charles M....... ........ * ' 23
18406 .. Charlotte A., M.D.... ' o 3Srown ... 28
1832 ... Eliza N. M........ ... Hampden.... .. ...........Davis........ .11
1847...... EllaF.............. . ¢ U LoSJordan L 19
1850...... Frances A............ .. “ .
1783 ... GEeorge «oocoeee e ' T T PP Bl |
1859 .. .. (reorge......... ... Winterport.. ... ... ... .11
1812 ... (zeorge W.......... ... Holden ............ ... ... 11
1862...... Harrriet E. ......... ... Winterport........ .. .. . 11
1852...... Herbert G....ccooeeenoe. ' e 11
1877...... Jessica F............ ... San Francisco, Cal, ..o .. . 24
1808...... John F. . ... Winterport.......... ... 11



58 Indez.
Birth Name Residence Husband’s Name Page
1815 ... Blake Levi Addison .. ..... Hampden ... 11
1875 Marguerite .............. San Francisco, Cal. ........ Wilbur...oe e 24
1853 ... Mary Ellen....... ..... Jenicia, Cal......ooo L e 23
1829 ... Myra F. ... U Brewer ... 11
1810...... Sally Hoeoooion el 3ANEOT oo Goodale ............ 11
1818 ... Samuel Newell ... Winterport................... 11
1824 ... Sylvia Fo............. Lowell, Mass. ... e e 11
1848. ... Thomas A. .... ... .Benicia, Cal. ... ... .o 23
1820...... Thomas F............... Holden ..o 11
1850 ... Bogue Albert R. ...... ... .....Stockton, Cal. ... 36
1896 ... Avery G. ... .. t el e 36
1886...... Charles Y. ......... U * s 36
1884 ..... Georgia F.............. ‘o L UG- X §
1868 .....Bradley Clara A............... Chicago, Ill... ........ ... Farrington ........ 41
1793...... Brastow Betsey .................. Holden ....... .................. L 19
1868..... Brown Adelaide, M. D....... San Francisco, Cal...ccooooooii it e 24
1871 ... Harriet L............ .....Brookline, Mass. ...........Darling --cec.ceew. 24
1841 ... Henry A.................. San Francisco, Cal...ccoo . e 24
1869 ..... Philip K., M. D... ..... * e e 2k
1898 ... Bunce Harold R........ ........ Malden, Mass. «ococeeeiieiiiiii e 17
1867 ... John Herbert........... ' L e e 17
1861 ... Burroughs Mary L......... .. Lyun, MasS. .- oceeeveeennns Perking ....cc..... 42
1888 ..... Butler Karl W................Grass Valley, Cal......ooooo e 27
1892 ... Merle ool e * e e 27
1896 Rosa Fo...... ... ' e e, e—aans 27
1861 ... William H............... o e s 27
1871 .... Butterworth Annie...... ... Portland . .= ... Southworth ..... 28
...... Chamberlain Sarah B.. ... . Brewer ...........................Farrington .......43
1830 ..... Chase Wealthy T. ............ Holden .........c..co oo ‘o 19
1833...... Ann Maria -............ Somerville, Mass. ..c......... Y 21
1828 ..... Colburn Susan D. . .. ....... Brewer ........... ... ... o 36
1831...... Colby Eben C.. .............. .. Oakland, Cal.............................. evrees 12
1891 ... George W................ ‘e e e e 12
1854 .....Condon Ellen ................_. Cambridgeport, Mass......Goodale.............. 12
1871.... .CraneCatharineMcAlpine Honolulu, H. I. .............. Farrington ........ 42
1898......Darling Adelaide B. .......... Brookline, Mass.....ccoooooieiieeieei e 24
1895...... Blake ... L ' e e 24
1866.-.... Herbert H................ “ et et 24
1853 ..... Davis George B. .... .......... Hampden ............... et etey memetaeaeiaanaes 13
...... Newell S............Minnesota -..ccocoooceieiiiicin e 13
1874...... Dole Arthur G. ...c.. ... ... Haverhill, Mass.....ccooiiieee, 33
1880...... Bernice L. ............... ' e 33
1878 ..... Ernest G... ........ ... ' e 33
1843 ... Greenleaf N. ......... ' ' 33
1860 ..... Driscoll Daniel, M. D........... Portland ..o oo e, 25
1808 ... Henrietta A........... e e e, 25
1871 .... Dunn Anmnie M. .............. Fittsfield.......... ......... ......Farrington ... .... 20
1885 ... Elliott Allen E................ Somerville, Mass... o oo 16
1887 ... William M......... ... ' e e e 16
1853...... George Fo......... . “ T el 15
1869 .... Farrington Abbie L... ...... Portland....cooooeo e e, 16
1826 ... Abigail AL ... o Winthrep oo v Loring ... .. ........23
1879...... Albert.J. . JBrewer ... 20
1870 ... Albert L. .. ... Stoekton, Cal....... e 36
1866, ... Albert R, .......... ... Portland....o..o.oo .....16
1838 ... Albina A, ... ... Berkeley, Cal....... .......... Sedgwick . ., .35
1818... .. Alden Bradford..... Holden ....... e 19
1855 ... Alden Jooooooiiee e e 19
1869...... Alice M. ...... e Brewer ... e 43



Birth

1839
1835

1831......

1825

Indez. 59

Name Residence Husband’s Name Page
..... Farrington Anna E........ . Portland............. ... ......23
Anmn E......... e s Holden . oo o e 15
Annd...... ... ‘ e .15
Ann L. ... Pomona, Cal......... .......... Jones.......... .....39
Annie S. ... ... Boston, Mass. oo e 35
Armine L. ... ... Brewer ........... e Simmons .......-.. 15
Arthur E...... ... Boston, Mass. ........ ... .. .............. 35
Arthwuw E.............. “ e 306
Arthur H.. ... Holden . .. oo e . .19
Arthurd. ... ... .Yreka, Cal......... ... e 26
Arthur M. ... Washington, D. C. ... oo 41
Benjamin.. ..... Holden ....ccevveon . o -9
Benjamin E ........ Brewer ..... 21
Benjamin F........ .. Holden .. .....ccoeueeoii . .19
Bernice C.............. S SOOI 20
Billings B. .............. Brewer ... ........ 219
Caro A........... ....Denver, Col..... .............. Jones ... .......... 39
ClaraE. ............Brewer ............... .. e, 39
Charles C... ... ....... Somerville, Mass.--ccooeceeeiii ot 22
Charles C. ... ........ Brewer ......... .. e Y &
Charles H. . ... ... Bangor ............ e e e 35
Charles O...cc.......... Brewer. . ... i 2289
Charlotte Amanda..San Francisco, Cal.......... Blake......... . .. 23
Charlotte C............. Holden .. oo 19
-Cynthia . Rogers ... ............ 0
Dana Coeoeoeeeee o BY@WET oo s e 43
Daniel ... Holden US|
Daniel, Jr.. ..... .. . The Dalles, Ore. ....... o i 23
DPonald H. .............. . il 26
Earl W, Holden ... ... 20
Edith M................... ‘ .20

Edith S............ ..

Natick, Mass....... -..... .. Fiske ....... ...

Edward H. ..... ....... Madison, Wis. ... . ... Ll 41
Edward P.......... S Brewer .o 39
Edward S............. .Elko,Nev. ......... ... ... .....26
Eliza A. ... ... HOYA@N oo e e 19
Ella M. ..... ... Portland -...cccooo oo coin i 16
Ellen M. ......... ...... Yreka, Cal. oo e 24
EllenR........ ...... . Holden ....... ... e 23
Emma W, ... ... Portland..................... Southworth ...... 23
Ethel ... Washington, D. C............... e e 41
Eunice A. ... Holden ..l 15
Florence M. .........._. So.Portland......coooo o 16
Francis B. .............. Brewer . ... 19
Francis J................. Bangor...... ... ... e e e ....8D
Frank B........... . ..... Brewer ..coooeiei e i 21
GGeorge B................ Bangor ... 45
George M. ............ .. Brewer oo 21
(zeorge S. ......... Bangor ... U DU 1) |
Gladys oo Washington, D. Coo 41
Grace .. ... . Bangor . 43
(arace H.. ..............Stockton, Cal. .. ... . . .. Steiny ... ....... 36
Gracia M....... ... .. Yreka, Cal. - .. e e 20
Hannah Jane. .......Brewer ... .89
Hary T. ... Somerviile, Mass, ... e 22
Harvey Loomis ... Stockton, Cal........... c .35
Hattie L. ............... BreWer oot 20
Helen..................... Washington, D. C. ... 41



1880

1829

1362 .. .

1756
1791

1368 --. .

1368
1865

1823,

1829 ...

1867......

1875
1893
1867
1857
1861

1852

1829......
1837......

1899
1824
1870
1832
1824
1853
1853
1796

18342 ...

1824
1867
1789
1828
1822

Walter A....... ........

Indezx.

Name Residence Husband’s Name Page
Farrington Helen L......... .. Brewer ... 20
Henry B.. ... ......... DR 39
Henry M. ... U S U R 39
Herbert ... e Holden .o 19
Herbert I......... ... The Dalles, Ore. .cooeeee .26
Herbert O, ........... Portland ... 16
Hermon S. .............Stockton, Cal. .. ... ...........................35
Horace P.............. Newark, N. o oo 11
Jennie L. . . L Brewer ... 39
John .. ... Holden . ... .. 9
John ... ... USROS 9
John C. ......... ... . Melville, Mont.............. ... ... .16
John C. .. ..o L Brewer ... .48
John E........... ... .. Boston, Mass. ........ ... .85
Johm F. ... o i ......385
John M........ ... Holden ..o 15
Joseph R........ ........ So. Portland - ... 39
Joseph R............ .. Honolulu, H. 1. ... 42
Josie M. ... ... ... Whately, Mass. .............Wilder......... ... 19
Tawrence.J. ........ Brewer .. ... ... ... 48
Lillian B...... ... . ... R U OURT OO 21
Lincoln E. ......... ...The Dalles, Ore.. ................... ... 26
Lizzie S..................Mendocino, Cal.............. Milliken ............ 19
Lottie M.............. Somerville, Mass.....cc................ ... 22
Louise M....... .........Boston, Mass..-..cc.ccceeo.... Shaw «coeeeeeeeeanens. 5
Marietta T........... ... ' RN e 35
Mary E................ Portland......... ... ... Plummer........... 15
Maye G. ..o Stockton. Cal. ................. Bogue....... ....... 36
Mellen E............ . Brewer ...... ..... . e 21
Myra H. ..... ... The Dalles, Ore. ...... ....... Roberts ............. 23
Myron D. ............ ... “ U e el 20
Nancy -......... ...... Holden ............. ... ~Hart ... ... 9
Nancy B. ... ........ Brewer ... Arey ........ .. ....19
Oliver. ...... .......... Brewer .. ... .. 9
Oliver C.......... ..... Chicago, Ill. ....... . . ... . e 41
PameliaB......... .. Boston, Mass................... Shaw ................ 35
Pliny ... Holden ............ .. 9
Rosella S............ Brewer. ..o 21
Rosina ................. Grass Valley, Cal. .........Stone ...... .......... 23
Ruth E. ... ... ... Malden, Mass. ....Rice.. ..... ... ... 15
Ruth ... Honolulu, H. 1. ... ... ... ... 42
Sally M.....ooooo.... . HOLA@ «ov oo 23
Sarah Edith ........ Natick, Mass....... .ccc....... Fiske........ .. ...... 43
Sarah E. ............... Lynn,Mass................ .....Perkins ........ .. 39
Sarah M..............Holden ..... ... ... . ......923
Sarah P, ... So. Portland ....... ........... Merrill........ ... 41
SewallP. . ... ... Holdew....... ... 45
Silas .................. .. Bangor....... 9
Silas H., .............. ~Holden ... e 15
Susan Eliza............. Orrington ........ ............. George ............. 19
Susie E. ... . ............Somerville. Mass. ... Prior ... 929
Svlvia . Holden .. ... U Blake ......... ...... 9
Thomas F............. Somerville, Mass....... oo 19
Thomas W.. ... ... Holden .. .......... ... ... ... 23
Vera A.............. Brewer ... . 21
Viola E. ............... Bangor ............ U e .....45
Wallace R. ... .. ... Honolulu, H. 1. . ... ... ... ... 41

Bangor o 45



Inde. 61

Birth Name Residence Husband’s Name Page
1872 ... Farrington Walter M. .. Pittsfield.... ... . ... . . . ... .20
1360 ... Wilbuar oo Holden ................ .19
1857. .. William P......... .. Boston, Mass. . .. ... ... . ... 35
1871.... William R. L “ U
1833 ... Zenas R............ ... Portland...... ... ... ... . 1
..... Fernald William R. ........_Winterport.... . ... ... ... ... ...21
1826 ... Fisher Laura A........... . _Holden............... . ... Farrington ........ 21
1832 ... Nancy J....... ... ... Bangor ................ s 21
..... Fiske Henry G. ... .. ... Natick, Mass. ... .43

...... Forsman Hugh ........ ....... San Francisco, Cal........... ... .32
1865 .....Foster Marienne ................. Chicago, Ill.......... ... Stone ... cooeeeen. 27
...... Martha....... ...... .....San Francisco, Cal. .. ...Blake ...... ........24

...... Fox Pearl R. ....................New Rochelle, N. Y. .... Skinner....... ....32
1870.....Freeman Rose ........ ... ... The Dalles, Ore. Roberts....... ... 28
1862  Fuller Jessie L. ...... DT Brunswick.......... ... . Loving........ ... 25
L (George Thomas B. ... .... .Orrington . ... ... ... . 21
...... zetchel Evelyn E............. Big Timber, Mont........... Simmons... . .....16
1853 ... Goodale Alice M. ......... ... Oakland, Cal....... .......... Colby .. ... ....11
1888 .. . Edward B............... St. Joseph, Mo.......... ... .. 11
1851...... Eugene B. ........ ... Cambridgeport, Mass. .......................... 11
1848..... George B. ........ ... Bangor ... ... 11
1834 ... Georgianna.............. Stockton, Cal............ . Farrington ...... 11
1857...... LoomisF................. St. Joseph, Mo. . ... 11
1795...... Thomas F. .............. Bangor ... 11
1858...... Gould Annie M................. St. Joseph, Mo................. Goodale.............12
1840..... Hall Georgianuna ................. Brewer ................... - Farrington .......43
1827...... Hart Charlotte J........... ... Bangor .......... ... ~Wheeler............ 31
1824.... Cynthia H. ....... .....Haverhill, Mass. ...... .....Bates........ .31
17903(?). Jacob....c... ... Holden ... 31
1821 ...... JULIa B, o 31
1817...... Martha A, ... Brewer ....... ... Bates ........... ... 31
1819 ... Mary M. ... ... ... Holden .. ... ............... . Spoftord.. ... .31
1822.. Nancy F............... San Francisco, Cal......... Forsman........... 31
1832...... OtisB. —cvooieee Holden .... ..o o e 31
1759...... Hawes Cynthia ..... ... ... Holden..... .............. ... Farrington .. ... 9
1878..... Head Margaret D.......... Chicago, Ill.......... ......... Perkins..... . ... .42
1832 .... Holyoke Ellen E. ........ .. So. Portland ...... ...._...... Farrington .... .. 41
1817...... Sarah . ... Holden ... “ .16
...... Houch Sarah S................ Stockton, Cal.......... ... + ....36
1822 ... Hubbard Ellenor S............. Brewer .......... ... ... ... ¢ .45
1859...... Irwin MettieW.. .......... ... Pomona, Cal. .................. JOnes ... ..o 40
1844......Jackson Laura A....... ... ... Natick, Mass. ..... T Farrington .......45
1868......James Harriet K...... ... Pullman, Wash. ... .......Roberts .. ... 27
..... Johnson Lida ...... ..The Dalles, Ore .......... . Farrington .......26
1894......Jones Allison W, .. .. ... San Rafael, Cal. ... ... ... 40
1858...... Carrie E. ........... ... Pomona, Cal. .. ..... ... Adams ... .40
1890.. ... Farrington L...... .. San Rafael, Cal. ... ... ... .. 40
1858 ... Frank W. . ... Malden, Mass. .. .. ... ... 10
1863 ... Harold McK.,p.p.s. Pomona, Cal........ ... .. 40
1896 ... Mildred M.. ...... ... San Rafael, Cal.............o L 40
1855 Myron H..... .......... Pomona, Cal.......... 40
1844 .. Myron W.... ... ... Denver, Col. .43
1865.... . Wallace L........... CBrewer... 40
1860 ... William F., . ».....San Rafael, Cal.. . ... 40
1827 ... William L. ... .. ....Pomona, Cal................. e 10
1871. ... Jordan Carvie F..... ... ... Sacramento, Cal....... ..Stone...... ... 27
18356...... Hazen W. ...... . ... Hampden ... 12
1882...... Herbert I.. ........ Y. 12



02 Inde;u.
Birth Name Residence Husband’s Name Page
1817 .... Jordan Roxy W....... ... Hampden ... ... Blake 12
...... Joy Cyunthia...... ... .. .. Ellsworth ...... .. U
...... Keith Edward D.. ~.Berkeley, Cal.. ... ... . 37
1895 Madeline F. . E 37
1896...... lose S. .. : o e 37
1857...... Lewis Minnie . ........ . ... Sacramento, Cal.. ... .. .. Stone. ... .26
1849......Loring Abby A.. ...... .. Amherst ... ... .25
1883...... Bertha M. ... ..... . Portland ........... ... ... ... .25
1853...... Carrie E. ... . . . Amherst ... .. . 25
1859 ... Charles S.. . . .. Lewiston. . ... ... ... 25
1887. . . Charles S., Jr. .. ... Brunswick ... o .25
1864 . EmmaC.... - Monson 25
1856...... Hattie M. . A U .25
1866 ... Helen A. ~Portland .. ... ... Driscoll.. ... .. 25
1851 .. Henry M. . . ~.Monson.. ... ... .25
1819 ... Henry 8. ... . . . Sidney.. 24
1895 ... Maddocks AvisC. ~E. Holden ... ... 32
1868 Willis.. .. .. ... “ L L .32
1341 ... Maun Nancy . . ... ...E. Bucksport.... .. ... Bates 3
1866 - .. McKusick Jennie E.. .. Portland... ... . . ~Southworth . 28
1883 ... Merrill Anne Margaret  Auburn.. L 41
1854...... George P... - Washington, D. C. ... ... . .41
1884 .. .. Joseph¥.. . ... . Auwburn. ... 41
1889 ... Mildred H. ... S 41
1891 ‘Ruath ... S TR 41
1880......Milliken AldendJ. ... . . Mendocino, Cal. ..... 20
1889 ... Elizabeth E.. ... . . 20
1882 ... Eva J... ... . G 20
1885...... Inez C........... ... . “ R 20
1850...... James W., M.D. . . Y 20
1887...... Sadie V.. ... . . IS . 20
1821...... Moore Lucy....... .. ... ... Winterport ... ... . . Blake. = ....... 13
...... Nash Berthe A. G. . ...Melville, Mont.. ...... . Simmons.. .. 16
...... Owen Mary H.. .. ... Portland..... ... . ~......Southworth .. .28
1828 ... Parsons Ann S. W. ... .. Boston, Mass. ... ... .. Farrington .. ..... 35
1370...... Perkins Carroll A.. .. ...Boxboro, Mass. ... ... . ...42
1862 ... Cora A.. ... ... .. Bangor . .. G .. ..Bates............._ 33
1895...... Elizabeth ...... ~..Lynn, Mass....... . .. .. ... . 42
1894 .. Franklin H. .........Chicago, IIl........... ... .. . . .. 42
1827...... (zeorge A. ... ~...Wendall, Mass. .. .... ... ... .. 42
1896 ... Helen ... ....... ... Chicago, IN\............ ... .. .. ... 42
1864 .. Herbert F... . . .. ‘ J USSR 42
1896...... Margaret ......... . ... ' R U 42
1897 Marion A. ... .. Lynn, Mass. ... ... . ... .. . 42
1898 ... Theodore. . . “ .42
1861...... Williamm A, .. ... ¢ . 42
1837...... Plummer George H. ... ... Portland .. ....... 17
1865...... Mary A. “ S Southworth......28
1853...... Powers Addie . . Washington, D. C.. . . Farrington ... ...41
1861..... . Prior Charles W. . . ~.Somerville, Mass..... . . . 22
1805...... Charlotte Marjory-.. - ‘e .22
1896G...... Gregory C...... ... .. o . .22
1838 . .. Rice George E.. . .Malden, Mass. .. e 17
1866 . Marian E... " w —.-.Bance...... .. .. 17
1853 ... Richardson Lavinia.J. ... Bangor ... . ~...Farrington .. . . 45
1803 - Rider Hannah ... .. . ... Brewer ... o 39



Birth
1862

1873 .
1889
1865 .
1895.....
1859......
1800 ...
1864.... .
1891
1875 ...

1825

1899 ...

1894

1896... .

1880

1867 .. ..

1860
1797

1838 . .

179--
1804
1807
1845
1875
1882
1886
1839
1871
1860
1864
1832
1873
1830
1871
1893
1886
1897
1847
1831
1855
1895
1863
1857
1859
1891
1826
1860
1868
1847
1883
1871
1878
1874
1868
1866

Index. 63

Name Residence Husband’s Name Page
Roberts Albert S, The Dalles, Ore. .27
Alice L. . “ YL 27

Allyn F. ¢ o 928

Anna M. Fulton, Tt Stephenson.. .. 27
Arthur K. . .. -~ Pullman, Wash. .27
Charlotte F. ... . The Dalles, Ore. e .27
Comfort C. . .- Bangor... ... ... . ... Farrington .35
Daniel H.... -The Dalles, Ore. . .. . . .27
Elliott P.. =~ .. ¢ o .28
Emma S....... ' s 27
Ephraim P.. = . o 27
JamesD...... ... Pullman, Wash. . .....53

Loren C. ... ... The Dalles. Ore....... ... . ...28
Margaret ... - Pullman, Wash. . . ... . ... .. 27

Nellie L....... ... .The Dalles, Ore. ... .27
Thomas M.. ... ...Boston, Mass. ... .. . .. .27
William J.. ... . Pullman, Wash. ... . o .27
Rogers Charlotte........ .. Holden.. .......... ... ~Farrington .23
Eliza J................ Brewer ... . ' .21

John .. ... . Troy .. ... .. 45
Louisa ... ... . . Portland .. ......Farrington .. . .15
Lucetta........ ... ... Holden..... ... ... . .. L 45

Rowe Ella F. ... ... ... Portland .. ... ... . . 16
Sanford Lutie M.... . . . The Dalles, Ore. ...... . O 26
Sawyer Ella B. .. ... ... Prewer. 12
EttaH. ... ... . . e TR 12
Harvey ..... ... .. L .12
Sedgwick Charles E... ... Berkeley, Cal... ........ ... ... .. ... .. 37
Edward.. ... ST, " LU 37

Rose E. ................... * e Keith .87
Thomas........ ... ... Stockton, Cal................. ... ... 36
ThomasF. ............Honolulu, H.I....... .. .87

Shaw Brackley ................. Boston, Mass............. ... ST ...35
Ella L.............. .. Pomona, Cal. .. ... . oo Jones ... 40

Helen H.. ... ... Boston, Mass... ... ... .36
Margery L....... .. ... ' PP 35
Robert M. .. ........ . R PR 36
Shepard Sarah H........ ... Bangor ... . ... ... Goodale. . .. .. .. 12
Silsby Elizabeth A.... . .The Dalles, Ore..... ... Farrington...... 25
Simmons AnnieL.. ........ .. Somerville, Mass, ... ...... Elliott ............... 5
Bessie E.................. Big Timber, Mont. ... .. ... ... ... 18
George E.......... ... Melville, Mont..................... e 15
JohnmF. .. ... .. Big Timber, Mont. .............. ... .. 15

Lucy M...... ... .. Malden,Mass.. ...... .. Jones.... ... 15

M. Vaughnie ......... Big Timber, Mont. ...... .. 16
Thomas.... ... .. ... Orono.. . ... . .. .. ... .15
Thomas L. ... ~Holden...... . ... .. . 15
W.Lewis... .. ... Orono.. ... .15
Skinner Alvah G......... .. Brewer.. ... .. .. ... ... . . ..39
Anna M. ........ .. * e 32
Edward A. .. .. New Rochelle, N. Y.. .. . 32

Frank B... ....... .. Brewer...... e e 32
Wilfred W..... .. New York,N.Y. .. . ... 32
Southworth Alfred ....... ... Portland ............. U 28
Alice B, ... Winthrop oo e 28
Constant....... ........ Portland ... ... ... . .. 28
Edward...... ............ ' .28
Francis . ............... “ 28



04 Inde.r.
© Birth Name Residence Husband’s Name Page
1862 .. Southworth Francis B. ... Portland... . ... ... ... . .. 28
1897 ... Horace A. ... AP ORORTRPURP 28
1873 ... Mary E... . . ... L O O 28
1845 ....Spofford Charles B. ...... . ..Holden 32
1359 ... Marcia E... ... ... - e 32
1819.... Walter K. ... ... e R 32
1892......Steiny Julius H.................Stockton, Cal.. ... 36
1893...... Loomis ¥...... . ... . R 36
1863 ... Theodore J.... ... “ IO : .86
~...Stephenson George R......Fulton,Ore........... ... ... .28
1891 ...Stevens Arthur E.............Haverhill, Mass................................ 33
183G0O ... Arthur F. ... ... o S ... 38
1893..... Frank E.. ............. . e 33
1885... .. Howard W.............. “ e e 33
1872... . Stone Anna R...... .......... .Grass Valley,Cal. ............................ .20
1879 Ednal.................. Sacramento, Cal.............. 26
1862...... Emmas........... ....Grass Valley, Cal...... .....Butler .. ........... 26
1867...... Harold R. ................ Chicago, Il 26
1892.... Helen... ... e Sacramento, Cal. ... 26
1827 Jeremy P. ... ... .. .Grass Valley, Cal.................. 26
1897 Katherine...... ........ Sacramento, Cal...................... 26
1884...... Malcolm ...... ... ' R e 20
1881 ...... Marian............. e o R U ST 20
1854 ... Marion P.... ... “ L PRt 26
1892 ... Mervyn F,........... . . ‘ 27
1894..... Rose E.................... . . --26
1889...... William.................... “ RPN 26
1875 Sweet Deboralh A.............. Brewer ... Farrington ... ... 21
...... Taber Celia A.................Elko, Nev. ... ... * 26
1860...... Tate Margaret...... .............. Chicago, Ill......... ... ... L 41
1863 ... T'enny Alicel. ............. ....Bradford, Mass....... . ...... Bates ................ 33
1851 ... Wentworth Isabel A. ....... Brewer .............. ... Farrington ....... 20
...... Wheeler Rowland.............Bangor ... ......33
1866......Whiting Hattie M. ...... ....Holden.......... ................. Farrington ........ 20
...... Wilbur Ray Lyman ........San Franecisco, Cal...............................24
1897...... Wilder Charles H......... ..... Whately, Mass....... ..o i 20
1367 Henry A............ ... o B P ....20
1898 Jesse F.... ... el b TR 20
1896...... Samuel A, ... " S OO 20
1865......Williams Mary .................. Boston, Mass ..... ....... ... Farrington ........36
..... Williston Katherine ......... Somerville, Mass. -.......... “o Ll 22
1844... .. Wilson Josie A................. Holden........................... Spofford -.......... 32
...... Winslow John M.... ... ... Brewer -......c.ocooiiiiiiii 20
1871...... Wise Annie E... ............... Boston, Mass................ .. Farrington ........ 17
1823... .. Wiswell Celestia................ Winterport................ ... Blake. ............ 11
1864.....Wyckoll Maud............... ... Madison, Wis............. ... Farrington .. ..41



THE FOLLOWING CHARTS

ARE REPRODUCED

IN THE ORDER IN WHICH THEY APPEAR

IN THE PRECEDING VOLUME.






?f? Y~ T 4R 'f"‘ﬁ .
“ 7§?ﬁﬁf22f@%%
3 ;[? "pf‘_:f} » /

=Anna N

......

‘e
™

bo
L )

. g ' \ 3 \ AL X . ~ lizqbeth
e N N NS S A
g _ SN Y e s . o5 9 eodore =

2. k 0 Iy \ § », ) - « e") *i k"Q"lh,’ﬂ °
o2 : S VR -- N B S Nlergarer
: -~ Wil o /0 D X N N

v . Y /¢ b / B p P ‘R‘\ 'SS.\

L A Nl 3 o W

6h-my s the free Kot rools itvelf Happy the man who wins his weal

in rocky sorl in. honest /o/l.

{This Family Tree is the work of THOMAS M. ROBERTS,
and is his gift to the Farrington Memorial.}








